i

AR












Descendants
of
Friederich Steinmetz
and
Elisabetha Schmitt




In honor of the Friederich Steinmetz Family




Introduction

According to family folklore, Friederich Steinmetz was f ;
W ;
= of Rhineland-Palatinate, Germany. rom Wachenheim, once part of Bavaria, Germany, and now

I was curious if my G.G-Grand_moth.er, Margaretha Steinmetz, who married Leonard Adam, in New Orleans
Louisiana, was a relative of Friederich Steinmetz. All records that I found for Margaretha indicated that she‘was
from Hesse, a different state of Germany than Bavaria. After much research, it was determined even though they

had the same surname, there was no way to connect them. Checki
: ; - . ing my DNA matches, I found no m
descendants of Friederich Steinmetz. y 0 match to the

Through my research, I reached out 10 numerous genealogists who have researched other families in Vanderburgh
County, Indiana. They have shared their family databases with me. Tacknowledge their help: Cyril & Wilmz‘:1
Ubelhor, Barbara Goedde, Linda Schmitt, Clem Weiss, Fr. David Nunning, Brian Lankford and Leroy Kercher.
Additionally, Knox Pitts provided house photos and information on the family through his family tree and postings
on Ancestry.com. I thank him for his assistance,

This book is a summary of my research, and is not meant to be an all-inclusive representation of the Friederich
Steinmetz family. Other researchers are encouraged to use what I have assembled and continue with their research.

Because of mistakes in newspaper articles, government documents and mistakes in my Lyping, there may be errors.

To those that use this book, I wish you success in your family genealogy search.



Ancestry.com

own of the Friederich Steinmetz Family

Ancestral t
Wachenheim, Germany

Wachenheim an der Weinstrape (formerly called Wachenhein imt Sp(:i‘,er‘fgg%i?)?i::;\?ilrr:o'l\zg ;%l:;?fm
= e . - roughly 1 km south o Bl ;
Diirkheim district in Rhineland-Palatinate. Germany, Fo%s bﬁsinesses in the field of winegrowing, and in

of Ludwigshafen. It is known above all else for its various

particular for Sekt.

Wachenheim lies in the Middle Haardt at the eastern edge of the Paiali_nale Forest and 18 also the seat of
the eponymous Verbandsgemeinde .10 which also belong the ne:ghbqrmg places

of Friedelsheim, Goénnheim and Ellerstadt, themselves also characterized by win

growing.

egrowing and also partly by fruit

e Route, which used to be the same road as Bundesstrafe 271. To

Through Wachenheim runs the German Win
s that runs east of Wachenheim, linking Bad

relieve the traffic load, a bypass road was built in the 1990
Diirkheim with Neustadt an der WeinstraBe.

The town also has a halt on the single-tracked Pfilzische Nordbahn (Ncustadt—Monsheim), at
which Regionalbahn trains stop according 10 Rhineland-Palatinate {imetabling.

o i fWﬂ.CllCIlhellll l{ i ~P ate . = "
L()C ALion O ) hlneland alatln t G(:I ”l“ny ' 0 d 26 2 4 l
] ’ ordinates: 49° i 8"N 8° 10' 8 >

Source: https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Wachenheim




Marriage record:

D

v —

- %‘/z, Ao i fofe (55
/‘{J'/Mw ﬁﬁ“:fy : C'O/‘I:—')M‘%'j,zw C’W/.

o o o bt Sneti
, [O0% Jawiuyr /@%//am/,z/ Zﬁ/ G P
Z / .V““’/ /,1/ J%}t :,// ‘/{/;‘f_//'/‘{‘“'/‘“‘c’

T G

%J—//}I ‘...J"/.AA' t/// J,,, /,_ 4/ A_/

g é—- /[{-I ) f/ﬂ:w.,l.: u/p-/ !.j 2 ,/ Z,“‘ ¢ //fw-t /ﬁ/,u., . {‘/
/ A/’ // /d/;,/ : &/.‘ Mn,f,}////// ,1:/2/_7'.7/»/.« Mm/j_% A

f‘/;a --u / %/ Ao ﬁ/l, '{Zan— ,im/ﬂ ......Mf

72 west” tl— /"' ¢'\/ aﬂ Z/s"

/, Yot seLn uU‘ "~ . //,AN ://-t w
/AJ

4y | s el %'ZL/// Nl T 7%

{[ ;' i/u“L w At

]///.-l,r 4../“. ‘écuut/ i /“'L(//;, ,,4, ,’,. J’V’L/
' {/1//““' '// g/, ’l" /\(/ﬂ"n/ ‘,L/'“z
*/' 4/}/

#4: Marriage record of Friederich Steinmetz and Elizabetha Schmitt on 16 March, 1837 in Wachenheim, Bavaria,

Germany.
#3: Marriage record of Anna Maria Steinmetz and Heinrich on 16 March, 1837 in Wachenheim, Bavaria,
Germany. Anna Maria (1815- 187 1)is the younger s sister of Friederich. She married Heinrich Euler (1810-1870),

and they settled in Vanderburgh County, Indiana.

f‘\

Source: Ancestry.com. Germaity, Lutheran Baptisms, Marriages, and Burials, 1500-1971 [database on-line]. Lehi,

UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations, Inc.. 2016.



Ancestry.com
Ancestry.com

Immigration:

DISTRICT

X V/f“ 7/ 7f—r£

mame, and pow deliversd by ma lo the
all the Passangers recaived on board the i 4

-

o TP

Schmidt, and brother-in-law Heinrich Euler.
France.

do solemnly, sincarsly, und trly

Sl s

Collector of Ihu Customs for the Diatric

N /77 S— I lirsea - TV I
. bgfors ma, /ALK K cdv._.-- e
4r P Ly WA ia master, {
Aist ot SManifent of all the Passenacns taken oa board l.hl P2 A ‘.’-’ wi . L , frea
s 1. prarm o -l _burthen _AH__[},’ PR S i

Passenger Ship list for Friederich Steinmetz, his mother Elisabeth, sister Anna Maria, his wife, Elizabetha

Arrival was in New York, New York, on 8 June 1837. Shi
ipmaste
occupation is listed as a farmer; he is from Bavaria, intending to beco:l:m a c1tr|;;zrl\so\‘fvlhzell‘llnlled Stat
es.

OF !EW-‘OI“E—'FOI‘I‘ OF NEW-YORK.
—

e .

est of Pansengers, aubscribed with o

. that tha followiog Liat or Manife
and bolief, a just and troe scecant d

best of my knewledgo

CRC

/t L
1of New- Yerk, contsin, to the
whorcof | am Manter, fram Ll

. '—ft}ld';e;f/ ,' ~ ,// : : / ;
- i’?»_» > ///t"r'/-ﬂ’ 3 . lrz, | i3 - :
',—_'f.r_..f:é,?;/..& _((M.ész : Jeeertd
AT —/,” .'nr' 4 (";/:4:" ' %,2/ o }i -rg” |
DR [ yuf/\_

'a[ams Indiana - Van
- Seimey e fisteq

':'H.@& ‘liafaml hﬂ]\d,a

The ship is Ship Francis Ist. The port of departure was Le Havre,

Friederich's

Naturalization:

'“ﬂ"/"'.'.,;. WA
71’ Ao o s
,/.-J 2'/4 —,m

7 d\'tu-«me’
4 “orss
A4 /.,,'
A g

1

rull

y |

g

g 2l

Tl
-

/

i -t

o c/;s ;.... dcj//_

:ﬁfgﬂ/d o AZ’ 7(P
L 4n "N

/ ¢ e, u/:'.&rb’:u-—_
el
PES——— PP R /e oVl niins /“‘

,ﬂ:m, %f@,%& m—qw v

Naturalization of Frederick Steinmetz,

m‘" ; "”.%W ‘—JA’——M ~_.- =

Mz’ fﬂé Zf

‘77 o
e ‘.‘.4.{,2444,, m.z// J}tﬂ/_ -
/ el .;Z} Y cvad sl

ﬁmlva m';?,,
P / /
P “ ‘9‘4(' /:/mjs»rca 17

Scecond Papers

/_’,
g2

i

X '.'

7 S

Recorded in Indiana, Vanderburgh County Probate Co i,
u

May 1843, ¥ 1843, Volume ABC, P

Page 452




Census records of Friederich and Elisabetha Steinmetz

W Aok | Criorn e . i
4 /' <A = PP /ﬂ'”£ ’é/_”;,{____——-—’ !
e e = ~ i | e ‘
|l e ¥ f . S e : — P
ﬂ___}_fl__ /'u';:.- ﬁ{ P 2 |2 /
e
ﬁ ’//ﬂ"'," L L2 . L
3 ‘/qu;’/ﬁ..'a £z \ ~ /
/(:f]ﬂt L P =
L e fece t AP

- L - ;
1850 U.S Census — Indiana — Vanderburﬂ : s
A : r gh County — Center Township — 1 Sep 1850
Friederich and Elisabetha Steinmetz are listed with children Henry, Mai.luslina,p Elizabcll)h and August.

:;}ZJ/J’, ;//?.’1&:! £ AA""{////.:.'/."_ '7/ it ‘_ﬁ_@ srer [ *{’7/ é‘l Blsare 4:0'” T
Lyedetl 7 Yy 7| R
: ’/'Tzll'.’/“ T 1%, '/Z ___._/,";';//_. _4}1[(.[ }/d elefror iy 1
(a0 //;A@é}zn- ph |{~/, | Hriete 1% i &
o ) [}47’4:/1&/{____ V4R 5 & | 1 e
"l. L /’(;z((é/ //_V;/{:. == d e A
" otiney 7'/M’:/('1_ VA 4 14 i
= N e/“&;;z.z/‘c_r('f/, . Vi - 4 Dy : R

1860 U.S Census — Indiana - Vanderburgh County — Center Township — 21 June 1860
Friederich and Elisabetha Steinmetz are listed with children Henry, Justina, Elizabeth, August, and Bamey.
Friederich is a farmer. Henry is a farm hand, and Juslina is house help.

17 b7 4 4&/[1/&#';:4«/‘”, { &\ 2 'élﬂl(-t/ LA M ’.!"’.i-f.a_r/ rav4 P4 ___._|_
o 4

W | |, Olated R\ M Heroes L lel 2" |

o 4 Frciden A4 ZNE : S, Lwrecteo ravs :/ g l’

15 .,  ohust P2\ P 2)z e Y
16 = f%»ﬁ'.(q.z/_‘//'léﬂ 2z sz _].‘{/ _‘|
17 ; ey & £z ____l y s |7 Al _____l
w| | |\ Lot -t o retsdlas L “F P

7" - b ? ' o [l |

1015215 141(._/1 //ﬂ//i// 7/ | LV | acciz V_'/‘-!’fld S |\ Lvaeivsea | LV | N ﬂl; ,l:
- et |27 |15 P\ oo on g Azttt —— - 4! | -
o o _%’."Iﬂ . 4&___ d —— SRR L ——-i——-

wia| 1. st 2 lepl — : : g -+
23 Soanr.”: PR I O W R

0 Ml Nt EE Center Township — 25 June 1870

1870 U.S Census — Indiana - Vanderburgh County —

Friederich and Elisabetha Steinmelz aré listed wé)lgochil:ren .luszlliln[;lr,opcrly T
afa . The vz al estate property is $8,000 and person Leachsi : .
Henr;;carnd rjll‘::]SulZi‘r)lrmr::z zLI:ve lislgd g:cilh children, Barney, Charley and Schuyler. Their real estate property value

is $2,000 and their personal estate E[_QQE“,YLSES—OOM

Elizabeth, August, and Barney. Friederich is

0. leftia e l-‘-ﬂé —l

F TR T M Fseser, - | — '5" = %""’"f“ B <, ol
A s . e S fs 9 J ! e YT 4/ 0 Y ”e r o oo
AP /4 A Ol focsgenses Y T

o;vnship 23 June 1880

e S loaid N 7S dirre
v o $ as
rich is a farmer.

&y
1880 U.g Census — Indiana — Vande

Friederich and Elisabetha Steinmetz arc listed wil

rburgh County — Cenlef T
h their son Bernard. Friede




rm at 8214 Ol
£ Knox Pitts

geinmetz house 20
PhotoS courtesy O

d State Rd Evansville, Indiana

L




PHADETI 5
AuefTIoR f & B i DV gl | (ot it 2
F Ly T ﬂ’lf 3 ] n District N
b’ fﬂk ,//,r%"’/ 7’64“”&]“5‘0 to & tax under the Elm lnn 0' ., k'do's 7 , of the wal. &

> g Ammt 7 ni tates, and tha amount th
of said District, for the month of ./7 r, and by M é/‘?’Wﬂ " iy ll:l «:reof an asscaser|
7 v 1867 r, roturned to the Collectas

Asmeaars must ba particulas ta €1 all 1ha blanks in this
form, aa far
a upnﬂh&knﬂhnninﬂmhhﬂmpﬂu
upon which lazes are sssesesd
lo coerespond with the satry in the
Abstraci|

1 n:v 7 8 ~ -
A &.n maNm =
~l 7 Axmas om oo, | 25 [veasm. | vaoimos, | M4 or | SRS
1 ¥ AR Y. 4 il .
' 7 ik i el - e
o s otoen /ﬁo,,” A-{r— ad & Yg - £ s v Ve
’ 1J{:‘Jz¥/.- Fords  Codim o = i - wo g o
‘ ‘/”""" oy € rst” » 4 & wd . ‘(“ 7 “
. > ?1‘ conpindl ~ CliTn | . - . 241 .‘:: 2 ol
' Y = " ’ slen
1 C »/‘1' _ G eots ; ot - x|ed] A
Y ohanrese s s/ & “ 2 i v 2l 2t
. - . J 4
v /e

T U.S. IRS Tax Assessment List
nc 4 is tax assessment for Friederich Steinmeltz in May |

Range 10 West

L West

- S r o — —
-?"_’ \ —J—'ﬂ:l‘b ! * = flor
n W] oo | S.00F |
32 2 et AR T
2 ¢ “' .3 R ck
§ t 'E X M TN ton
: 3 " - - '1\. ¢ o0
o . A S -
§ : s <3 [ mr"/nnlf ! g f‘ b .
P ) - }» ; - ~£ 5 -
. | —— L N
ik o] il gmye | Andrigr A'rnhm- Bret LI
—s, .-l Il”ﬂn Pl - Y t
'L"JLF / | . loln I ”nll \“'z "
’ TMM
asa [ ] B - S
YT ool Ford {.Au" TTOIANVILLE ¢-~ L7 7 .
Fioditl s teler I),/,, =55 . i -
aid Anlp,- } oo S Ly s, v
,“-, Yoa =3 ofel ;'b‘iz Y W Malrder A
Ir”n.n”' ,’- .‘ ‘ ’ % - g /l
. v. , | » - e,
13 -4 ”3\ n-.:‘,,:;,. 2 i h " '?i ; *'I"M" /"'
I"L' r LY "'f/ ¢ = N 1 ol o
§ o
Fred Stelnngtn Ln. r.-:l,, 2 |y i | & 2 | wa
e g = = e‘. 80 8% 0 !E R | A/! sdnnin
' $ ‘~-—-;A+-u 33 [ all # et
| " £ (s
5 | ’::lrr( ,’"7: ,] 3 | b A. ,‘J S iad
3 v[ Tredvine, s o * § MATRE \ihorier
“ = - ' e \/ == Ar_ "0
2 v, v | B 4 f\';; It
.E! R -i-"'-":lm ,,' = ’-"':f >/ )}-;m’
ol - b (4
15 h\‘f: Jncots Kuster | 3 'V":l' o ";"' oy o
g ]'ﬁ"'fl,‘n 3 #o ] -~ : .: 'I“"" - /fnrnb. !
= 3 e ) 'f"f S N ST.
Byl sar n‘ ¥ sansoon ’r‘ g ) o ” ””" r 0( M’ - ,-4. o
é . aler \a, Jacsser x £ ".I/rr ‘5 P nﬁy r;"'alr ".;:a':.‘
24 = < q E Sherls -,
2 aga| Y ves | E N ERENINE 1 - "'V»es;l L —'.!,.'-'-\:"
) s L
g, DGR o g e B D O
3 > Vs §Nrels N I b‘ <
0 ~ S | _ o e t b % ~& W mm,l_' é
m— — ——— e — Pt e lad'-f':.h—w
; 0 R Hornh seq /05 g ke || <
i ¥, ya.ix _‘l/, Stastind s E;/mmw-u',',” o ,’./,',’},,,
r1: '_ Lo &e0a 'e - " ' Wanty 3
| rer frs ] . N lete. neny
o | O b oy e et . ! Juelrar \ 2
A ¥ Yitent """"'nn" w 1V ”’ " //.‘r.r o T e ! Wiaret + Sthorooth

Hrivw of
unty, Center Township

and 30.

a, V"mdcrburgh Co
tz farm is in Section § 29

' 1880 Atlas, Indian
b Friederich Steinme




S S iy o 3
Fred Steinmetz dled ?ﬁ:‘:gnmﬁﬁr‘; ' l
‘wlock‘at the homeo A
B clqck,'a-t‘;ggrﬂg. Death resulted from

A e ore than a weekK
a stroke-orf paralysis ofmsa years of age

.geceased Wwas
:.E?{ “:I‘;eéiiqz? the pioneer farrr{?:;lsecr)lf |
tnis county: He legves five Chrlxe( r 3,1'1
They are: Hlenry, August and Bﬂ; 5 '!{\&rs
residents of’ Centter townghip. tale Sha,nk.
Gusta Christ and Mrs. Elizabe x

both of this city.

Obituary of Friederich Steinmetz
The Evansville Courier, 15 Sept 1896, page 4

STEINMETZ.
A Torror of Striungtown inm 'Squire
Fraucke's Court.

Borehard Steinmetz, a big hurly fel-
low of Siringtown, scems o have quite
a4 taste for assaulting persons weaker
shan himegeif, and has no cumpunciion
abont, y’vbjppjlng mmembers of his-.own
family at will. Hig wile has tllcd an afi-
davit against*him in 'Squire Franc'ke's
court charging him with assault and
Dattery. o4 UEe LY am
Seme ‘rjoniils ago 18 was tricd in
Squire “oimendorf's churt for.heating
IS aged father, because "he would not
give him .a farm. ' The old man wag fin-
#lly forced:to give up the farm. Stein-
motz isalso said to bave assyulted a
ilumber of other persons all of whom
were much smaller .and weaker than
aimself. =

Evansville Courier, 22 July 1896, Page 4

~ [The

Wifeofa pmmentrmq‘l'ah_g-_

Siin. Stelamets, Disappointed it Get-
| - tingm New Dress, Commits Sul-
.. - cide—AgHoszible Desth. .

{-<-

- : %
Ward reached the city yesterday of the
aith by puicide of Mra. Skeinmets, an

wm’dmﬁhoﬁmoﬂuﬁvﬂl—

todo farmer, ghoes :placo ia abeut six
mmt&dm'@.ﬁ‘rmm
Mun, Stcinmets, it 15 5ald, was sbont
ghtj&igilﬁ!mdmm rather child«
ish, and when thinge: @id not enit her ehs
would lose ber temper snd worry and fret
en 8 rosult, and it ia belisved .cbe wes in
ono of thens spells or temporntily insaue
when ihe deed was commifted.
__n“m,muu'ijémmuz' , eame to the
eity on Baturdsy, snd bad ‘boen told - by
his wife to get' certsin . artiocles for hen
mx'vudm';nvfdm The - hus-
band, in his horry to framsact his * bosis
ness, forgoh his wife's mesange, as hns-
bands 'ngn.ny'dq and mtl:'m_md home
empty handed. g ;.
This pud Mrs. Bieinmetz in anyihing
bul an amiable mood. An hour or solater
she . became very sick and vomited
frequenily. The family d&id all they
poaibly . oould for  her,” bul

Litila - dreamed that the old Iady

‘had' made an atlempt on her lifa. Her

eondition greow worse and a physieian was

;e:::!or. Bt: ?ﬂﬁ?egmam, I::i

lifo of Mrs. Steinmetz, ;':EQ diadlnegnpl:

Al s (< 0 Bt riiatly

8 - the atmelusiofn, i1

i e St

as much. . A search f'ztmthoduilr:::

was thexn . instituted, when it was dincgvered
that she had taken & dose of Paris green.
The dsceased was & mosi eatimably Iady




ris groen:

sLEE
i‘t?‘s

-

une 11, 1811, Died Sept. 14, 1896
Evansville IN

Gravestone of Friederich Steinmetz, born J
Camp oround Cemetery,




Nk s e 13 '
AL k’./}e{:v.;%'?--,
deee ot /’:: oo balid /'f e

. 7 . Al o
v af 2L O, € ik 74
o

.-'."\‘
{ . v S

P , leo s PN 7 adl eootrr ‘o ol Cerng.,
’_.[““_‘,,_,. 7/ P Xur" ,’( 7 2 , / /'

7 7, "‘-"/"/"'” y ‘é .I-"‘"“)'\ Lt A7 rre —
WP sl of et T

) L ot ¢
7 vod v é
(Alee e (,/‘ s _._’.[,,((( »

AT 2 )

preen Y

c:/'_ AT A
Tt of P g

[ z 7~ -
Ve - f//,,,z/,.- 4‘ . F e Dt ,,,,(/,,.4‘”“"
r_}' 7 / < A'/’ ‘Lj//;’(l[’rtd > o 47
V' e/ eestireCl™

: P 7
t‘..‘ ‘e /Lﬁ:’!’?{:’/)li’(’( /’”’{" -y /"“‘- /),”}‘/’/lfi
AaeX el € wt ¥ //[}7 // grtc n/.4;7AA';.'.. 4)2.
> v

SO TR . SO
one 7""”( @l V4

X/' pr1imdeSs " / foer //’: (J;)‘(.’Jr/4
\/{'/!;rr’< 1/////(/ z‘/l/ /""{ ¢ Ol e / -

7 7 '[( e A(cz,{ st t‘(‘ - APl 2 veseen, Eop
,;ffll/" - o 3 - " o {.?-;,A
r‘,z(/(( (?/t/, Q’(/ﬁ(%‘*v coL & 4/0@4

i ot 22

£ Srne Fllensel @ o Ertieef

. -3 /,4 o p pret— St He -}{(‘4:.....',

O/ K'Au/,/-; e "‘/ T - '/ /

/‘f/),"/ J(}{,(Cl( ‘/4.(( vd(d( el '//’71/7,«

T T L e : ’ p . : «
dedtc o 12:”/1'-‘( -4'%’110‘!-- J‘V o ree f% (Z-’/ A:’r/?'\/ ﬂ o
Sl /P//('at'- P da.z.l(.'r(['g, I“HY &"/ /{c e ﬂ//fﬁ7~

p ) - : 7
Tnl szf(( CC Correc '//; 55 ,’///r-% .u:/f.._- 6{;:/ (;;,4.—»

-)5.:;'0. n;y /Jr/,/,-'-,\_ c%;u. -1’\-’/;/(( ~ GJ (? < o—

/ P :
t/"‘/\ F c-(rr(m./ O LS formeacomen N

-

//:’ﬂ(-.'r;«/ 2
4, Py 4 ,/7

1 e o ernelery
/a/'//rr///_ll’ﬂr'/c‘ bw A

s7re. 2ol

P/ /,.rr"( "/"/f?/ gl
AR (v //"l/‘f{ﬂ- "“'/’ e caens /A’,;’d(ﬂ/é' ‘/’7
Bt it il il Bt &%n//(; Loarey .,c/::/'/-e./‘/,.(ﬁ"
B 11/4¢:’ PP rrcak -7//’/‘"/ “x (‘)r. JV - (//L/E;/Iyd"l-" 4;’{‘;‘-.
f/«/é ;',llr)u ._/{‘ Caek » Ill/fr’ Ly e Cectbre,

: ’/u‘afé. fl/ﬂ/’a,w.‘u,( I ,Ga,v {&Cﬂn/b'<””} ‘/}{”’:‘/’
,\L.,,/;, el o Cgeoetlls ”% e priey Aaes Pl anl
,/(:l/f'//f(;l X awid /e r,,_“,,- 2.- =le. /,2{’ > t);é/'? o /

§ Y
Hesed. Yea X iz

Ly el cadst eoll S st
{"’ rely o a/m‘v/éf«.‘, - ey o ///7 Rt Gl
/

/ . 4:

i fee " Meso s ’
- v o le &5 . - a ,4,,,,/ P 7{«.,& o Dy Tt
"N Qg //zdéﬁ cese) ﬂ/ﬂ/,(; a y

PP/ Rrese er i Morery 7/4‘{'/
j{: w“zw«./«-( 07.41,.9( A <K > \A’ aéd’h‘b;{/ﬂ{
S Pl BBkl o i o gt
Ll rets, £ d::? ‘;:"‘ A ape - e iy vpnsrt < ?
Lorns ZBepre il / d_: b/ﬁy“"x rrie MH e, z’/»y
ooenney et 2 Al ot il @it of o
Ctsra. 7B, Z ) gf’ta/. P ok, £y PRk LA |
s e N o T s e
e s e o //l"Céﬁ(/ >
; /;’9& 7( A ﬂj rc«/,{z,_ Q;’-’,/{/_,(/,,(,”dm He
Last Wil 7 PiSs ewi ”j'/"" 7 srig ﬂﬁ‘y/f"

and Testame

lndi o nt of F i H . L
ana, Vanderhyy h Count ,Pr:(e)::::‘c{l/(ﬁlgng‘etz,%g




269

Srtatbne Lo ; =
// (2 4}’(41/4*1-\ M.,a.!( //f,«,}(flw J/-—c.‘

,?/Jzﬂa./c, nd. .J tosc alar.

e Aol e s

e Lz/ﬂ/‘ (L:n// s’ o’ /{I‘J”/‘"”’;‘

% 7 e /?/:}q/ru e, Qevs //*//K/ Hoax,
o AKX potl £t P eores dov //{

Y
bl oscc -
/ - /d”"/“‘/)( ea-zé'( Ik /' ol tese ’/<

,”1:(— dﬂ‘fll d / /
s
0}/(!/' &leé s P P PR _,4_ A"“/

e pacl¥.

0 et /B o (bl oK vels
‘A/[:f;'/ d/f:””u/( //(”/( et fo /lu %‘-"-/'d /—l’/;/-'v(
?er\_ M!Cu.-(’} - » /{cf_ ::,/ A P /f"(‘/l

4
ftf:o«(i‘:fl-’(ln ’n.;{/“( ’( () (’"({ Y4 (%ﬂn.‘/
[%t it ‘(/f'\ areX /y n:: A venl wenl Gk,
Geg K -/‘ {‘/”(’ "V/ b nil Bone THeiitancts
0{(/:,1 ‘ Coerotlo 8 Znc Cfined Z{fra
vitlnsest Gt sl /gg’""”‘/\f‘ 22
s At (l/!///f//,._.,s Ly e rehone Armmed
O/'M'A"e'( Qe sesrels et Al A -#)/—//f(’é Aperl
t/—-’ r'/cha\/ e // ) R e ’/(’(J /,/,(‘ Aa..‘_c,
Aoy ecorto M,A“-.M/‘/ e i i riSapame
“ZY"‘/;( s //'L Py eae srts "/-///Z D":ee:( r/{’-lﬁ/.:f\_
d«ﬂ—'é e //L P bt #E [d(p{ ;l/,(a
(?/}/ ” Af,&/,., / g.:\:ut:)
7 7 %n,/ A (?I/”a- ,/(j(.,,,,)
-t ?/ Siin, Krrttorbey (L. S
//r re Sl . (.rzz/,-f;f/v(f( //,(f/ 7~ /fﬂa/ndn il
Aoerervel Comnelt Sorsteantly (e o/)},... A ..,.,.,,,.,,,( .y o
,n/«/.n:,./u.j ,//// i /{:,)4'/7~7 ////I ﬁr///w{/
zr ,n_ﬁ‘ G,/lrm.u)( /i/ f-/Aw/ Oaveo iy /4#/””,} e 4{/7_
Lty dever Vg Al /a M'««/ﬁnun ¥ X S 1;/ﬂe/»r//u&./
e el Hal L gl ccier rfrr;u s pﬂ‘/./ S g A v 538
/ /4¢_ 4,,,,,(/,", //‘I/flf/ rhwen’ /f. leier ‘n‘.,///( e ad o
/w//l: oy ereet. @reed /,,1,,.7 ﬂ/.r///a//ur/q
Coreloce~ - /fd/atn( //ﬂ( o= /1/4//4,.-‘)5/
Jﬂ. ,/ ﬂc,,._ Lree S el @ 9}1&«-— //{7- 72 (‘/e/
ﬂ-“fr;/,‘.,, el in 4 /;eau-ra N;:u,( /o//f"(fn/
In. /// /J'x.n— <~ ?jf/'/'ﬂ‘t ///"""‘/ ’4‘ "/“,"‘ e -

v ha 7L e é’/u /
o it Ay W dhowdik

\ Aok ki K ored o fé/-,o,,.m A 2/ e
e Bt Aot - / 4

Last Will and Testament of Friederich Steinmetz,
Indiana. Vanderburgh County, Probate Vol G, Page 269

-

11




A

Probate and Land Transfers: __ et . \
: g ferms Were recorded
REALTY TRANS?FERS. ) neal mmtef::]‘;:'s: 3y A¢
Henry Steinmetz et al to’ Justnd youlerdazy™a% o e al.-10 Aug. -
Christ, southeast qifartes of southeast Harry S[olnlll; % & acred o ke
quaq'tér. section 39, tovnship 'SO}X-‘-h. s‘.u:mm_g:t?.' =, township &
range I0.nvest, except y 1-6 acre 10 3 tions ::'“.)Hl vl /ot
square out of coutheast corner; aiso 2 mange 10 < <0°% 0 al. to Ang.
2-3 acres descrihed-as follows: ez:n- l’la:rrfn r::fll, lofs B
ning at southwest cOTTCT oflinopch nalf 'b‘t“c“ e pvnhiip o eanze ..107 700
i ; uarter, 0f somliwest quars- -
gclr,so:aﬂctﬁftzg, in said fown and range: Evansville Journal, 10 Oct 1896, Page 6
: [
S600.
[

Henry gtelnmetz, et al.,
Schenk, thirty-two an
off the north side of
the mortheast quarter of the
quarter, section 30, town b =0
10 west, and off the no
of saction 29, I
$500.

. er, thirteen and one-half ac
goutheast corner of the north
gouthwest quarter of section
south range 10 wedt; $2350.

Evansville Courier, 13 Oct 1896

Evansville Courier. 9 Oct 1896, Page 6
REALITY TRA'NSFERS-

to Eizabeth
d two-fifths acres
the east half of

rthwesat quarter
n sald town and.range;

Henry Steinmetz, et al.. to Anna Bohr-

southeast
uth, range

ress in the
half of the
29, town 5, |

, Page 3

" The Enal reperi of August:

Ev;msvi.lle Couﬁer, S'Ap.r 1898: Page §

and Heary \

Staiametz as adminisirzicts, cf e es-
aie of Fradericn . Steinmwiz,” deceased, !

&
Tas fied 2ud the same ‘sec down for:
figal hearing on. Aprii 27, 1898 : ‘

ale

Real Estate Transfer

mgugus.s Steinmetz {o Bernniard Stein-

..néz’-.!:‘?n northwest quarter sectica 29

gaﬂ ?u-: I.;alt‘ nerikeast guarter of seu?'i.l':
Juarier secticn 29, tcwaship 5 so{l' n

Evansville Courier, 14 Oct 1898, Page 8

discharged as 5
Frederick Stei::iecntors 4
report.

The Evansville Courier, 7 Dec ‘1

Augas
ugust and Hewry Stelnmetz were

etz on filing their final

00 D.

o
SI7,LAPE S




|

R\

Children and Grandchildren of Friederich and Elisabetha Steinmetz

Friederich Steinmetz (11 Jun 1811 - 14 Sep 1896) & Elisabetha Schmitt (1 Apr 1811 - 15 Jun 1889)
Heinrich Steinmetz (23 Feb 1838 - 13 Jun 1915) & Olivia Blackburn (5 Apr 1836 - 30 Sep 1905)

I
|
I

Barney Steinmetz (15 Jan 1862 - 4 Jan 195 1) & Matilda Wah! (Mar 1864 - | May 1949)

Charles Henry Steinmetz® (14 Jan 1864 - 6 Apr 1947) & Minnie Sommers (19 Jul 1875 - 28 Jul 1959)
Charles Henry Steinmetz= (14 Jan 1864 - 6 Apr 1947) & Edith Blanche Brown (abt 1911 -)
Schuyler C Steinmetz* (24 Jun 1869 - 29 Apr 1935) & Theresa Brandley (7 Oct 1874 - 24 Mar 1912)
Schuyler C Steinmetz* (24 Jun 869 - 29 Apr 1935) & Louise M Wellerding (25 Jan 1887 -)

Fred Steinmetz (24 Apr 1872 - 8 Nov 1947)

Ella Steinmetz (4 Jul 1877 - 13 Jan 1962) & William H Laubscher (21 Dec 1873 - 16 May 1941)
Stella Storck (Jan 1886 - )

Anna Maria Steinmetz (abt 1839 - 1866)
Conrad Steinmetz (1845 - 1850)
Justina Steinmetz (22 Mar 1842 - 1| Nov 1917) & Christian Christ (1835 - Dec 1874)

Elizabeth Christ (22 Jun 1874 - 29 Jul 1916)

Elizabeth Steinmetz (28 Mar 1846 - 21 Jan 1927) & Henry Schenck (2 Aug 1840 - 24 Aug 1902)

|
I

Alvina Anna Schenck (7 Sep 1879 - 27 Mar 1969)
Eleanor Schenck (14 Aug 1885 - 4 Dec 1945) & Horace Bennett Halbrooks (1882 - 1959)

August George Steinmetz (7 Nov 1849 - 10 Apr 1910) & Louisa Billiods (7 Nov 1850 - 8 Mar 1916)

Bernhardt Steinmetz (Dec 185

Ida Mary Elizabeth Steinmetz (9 Mar 1875 - 19 Jan 1950) & Richard H Peva (7 Jan 1874 - 25 Jan 1930)
Louis Steinmetz (12 Sep 1876 - 3 Jul 1934) & Elnora M Struchen (1 Jun 1882 - 27 Nov 1958)
Frederick Steinmetz (20 Dec 1878 - 1 Jun 1929) & Lena Henretta Ehrhardt (30 Jan 1890 - 30 May 1964)
Julius Steinmetz (7 Jan 1883 - 31 Jan 1968) & Louisa Ann Goebel (3 Apr 1883 - 6 Dec 1951)

Oscar H Steinmetz (3 Jul 1885 - 17 Nov 1945) & Betha M Hoffman (1885 - 1 Apr 1978)

David Steinmetz (Dec 1886 - )

Emma Wilhelmina Steinmetz* (9 Mar 1889 - 18 Jan 1985) & Casper F Keil (15 Dec 1890 -)

Emma Wilhelmina Steinmetz* (9 Mar 1889 - 18 Jan 1985) & John Michel (abt 1885 - 26 Jan 1981)
August George Steinmetz (I 8 Feb 1890 - 29 Jan 1958) & Clara Poggemeier (20 Mar 1893 - 5 Jul 1986)
Julia Louise Steinmetz (23 Feb 1892 - 12 Oct 1970) & Edmund Jacob Fischer (14 Feb 1882 - 9 Oct 1949)
Clara Elizabeth Steinmetz (22 Aug 1893 - 29 Aug 1971) & Edward Flucks (18 Sep 1893 - 1! Dec 1978)
2 -3 Sep 1936) & Annie Elizabeth Graff (18 Jan 1870 - 24 Mar 1953)

Lyell Oliver Steinmetz (17 Jul 1895 - 28 Feb 1965) & Fricda Feyetta Walther (29 Jul 1899 - 21 Feb 1965)

Mabel Florence Steinmetz (13 Feb 1897 - 28 Jan 1991) & Walters




Ll
= il (eemar
'::m[msville, )
nifr 1837 wh
s s Bl
Teshod e follov
Yook ]
il
il
W,
V.
s,
vil,

|

o o e




Register Report

This register report is where a narratjve Paragraph is written fi inni

. C ; : : or each person, beginning with Friederich and
Ellsal?cll;a Sl;.l;llmelz. andhn:jcludmg all.of 1he.:1r descendants through six generali(g)ns. Tl%e numberingrg;s:::n is
described as follows: each descendant is assigned a unique number, beginning with 1 for Friederich followed by his

chl!dren as 2: 32;‘"?1[% Ln the body of the report, children in a family are listed with lowercase Roman numerals. The
entire report is civided by generations. Descendants without children are not assigned a number.  After each

1 . . o
descendant SRl the Register report is the descendant’s direct ancestors in parentheses. "Direct ancestors" refer
only to the direct line from the descendant to the source couple of Friederich and Elisabetha

First Generation

1. Friederich Steinmetz:: -+~ son of Georg Bernhard Steinmetz & Elizabeth Koehler. Born on t1Jun 1811
in Wachenheim, Germany. Fricderich died in Evansville, IN, on 14 Sep 1896; he was 85. Buried in Campground
Cemetery, Evansville, IN,
On 16 Mar 1837 when Friederich was 25, he married Elisabetha Schmitt: sess ', daughter of Johann David
Schmitt & Justine Elisabetha Haller, in Wachenheim, Bavaria, Germany.
They had the following children:
2 i. Heinrich Steinmetz (23 Feb 1838-13 Jun 1915)
ii. Anna Maria Steinmetz. Born abt 1839 in Indiana. Anna Maria died in 1866 she was 27.
iii. Conrad Steinmetz. Born in 1845. Conrad died in 1850; he was 5.
iv. Justina Steinmetz (22 Mar 1842-11 Nov 1917)
v. Elizabeth Steinmetz (28 Mar 1846-21 Jan 1927)
vi. August George Steinmetz (7 Nov 1849-10 Apr 1910)
vii. Bernhardt Steinmetz (Dec 1852-3 Sep 1936)

e W

Second Generation

2. Heinrich Steinmetz: wwsrsmxsr (Friederich’). Born on 23 Feb 1838 in Indiana.+ Heinrich died in Evansville, IN,

on 13 Jun 1915; he was 77. Buried in Salem Cemetery, Evansville, IN. Nicknar!le: Henry.
On 3 Feb 1861 when Heinrich was 22, he married Olivia Blackburn««+»»»= in Vanderburgh County, IN.

They had the following children:
i/ i. Barney Steinmetz (15 Jan 1862-4 Jan 1951)

ii H Steinmetz (14 Jan 1864-6 Apr 1947) Ly .
: l:: g:l?:;f:r (‘Ier;‘.yeinmctz wsnssw_Born on 24 Jun 1869 in Indiana. Schuyler C died in Evansville,

‘Buried i i Evansville, IN.
29 Apr 1935; he was 65. Buried in Oak Hl]l' Cemetery, .
On llgl.,h?: 1895 l:vhen Schuyler C was 25, he first married Theresa Brandley---, daughter of
i i County, IN.
Brandley & Lena Pfeifer, in Vanderburgh Cour : Nt
On Ehhler 1917 when Schuyler C was 47, he second married Louise M Wellerding* in
o Bvansville, TN on24 Apr 1872 in Indiana. Fred died in Evansville, IN, on 8
Y T ov 1947: he was 75+ Buried in Campground Cemetery, Evansville, IN:

. 3 2)
: Steinmetz (4 Jul 1877-13 J.an 196 ' el
g ; gtl::?la Setorck' (Adopted). Born in Jan 1886 in Indiana.




n 22 Mar 1842 in Indiana. Justina died in Evansville .

Evansville, IN-

ricl). Bom © i

ak Hill Cemetery.hrisﬁan Christ’= in [ndiana. |

I (F"iede

a Steinmetz” -
11 Nov 1917; she was 75. Buried in O

On 30 Jun 1872 when Justina was 2t

had one child: s .
g » 10 Elizabeth Christ="" . Born

29 Jul 1916; she was 42.

3. Justin
Shc married C

n 22 Jun 1874 in Indiana. Elizabeth died in Evansville, 1y &

ngrazanse.s 0t F}'le er ' ).

had the following children:
o i. Alvina Anna Schencke*" Bornon 7 Sc?p 1'8
IN, on 27 Mar 1969; she was 89. Buried In

10 ii. Eleanor Schenck (14 Aug 1885-4 Dec 1945)

., son of Freder

79 in Indiana. Alvina Anna died in Evansville
Oak Hill Cemetery, Evansville, IN. :

5. August George Steinmetz "= ornon 7 Nov 1849 in Indiana. August George died in
Vanderburgh County, IN, on 10 Apr 1910; he was 60. Buried in Sts. Peter & Paul Cemetery, Haubstadt, IN.
On 17 Nov 1874 when August George was 25, he married Louisa Billiods= -, daughter of George Billiods,in
Vanderburgh County, IN-
They had the following children:

s (Friedericl). B

11 i. Ida Mary Elizabeth Steinmefz (9 Mar 1875-19 Jan 1950)
12 ii. Louis Steinmetz (12 Sep 1876-3 Jul 1934)

13 iii. Frederick Steinmetz (20 Dec 1878-1 Jun 1929)

14 iv. Julius Steinmetz (7 Jan 1883-31 Jan 1968)

15 v. Oscar H Steinmetz (3 Jul 1885-17 Nov 1945)

vx David Steinmeltz-. Born in Dec 1886 in Indiana.
16 vii. Emma Wilhelmina Steinmetz (9 Mar 1889-18 Jan 1985)
17 vii. August George Steinmetz (18 Feb 1890-29 Jan 1958)

18 ix. Julia Lollxise Steinmetz (23 Feb 1892-12 Oct 1970)
19 x. Clara Elizabeth Steinmetz (22 Aug 1893-29 Aug 1971)
6. Bernhardt Steinmetz= s (Friederi i
inme (Friederich). Bom in Dec 1852 in Vanderburgh County, IN. Bernhardt died in

Evansville, IN, ; T
on 3 Sep 1936; he was 83. Buried in Campground Cemetery, Evansville, IN. Nickname: Barney.

On 15 Apr 1895 wh 3
vhen Bernhardt was 42, he married Annje Elizabeth Graff--»==«, daughter of George Graff&

Catharina Ludwig, in Indiana.
They had the following children:

5 . .
0 i. Lyell Oliver Steinmefz (17 Jul 1895-28 Feb 1965)

ii. Mabel Florence Steinm
h etz B i [ -
Evansville, IN, on 28 Jan 199 l(;)rsnhgrivlaz ggb e e 3

Mabel Florence married Waliers

13

N0

/8
04120
on 1%

van b

ey P2
21
20
23

g, Charle
in Evans
On 2

p

On

9.Ella
Jan |9

10.§
Ingi;




Jille, IN &

n 2] Jap

Evansyij,,

in
N.
Billiods, i

ed in
mey.
Graff &

d in

Third Generation

7. Barney Steinmetz -+~ (Heinricly, Friederich
IN, on 4 Jan 1951; he was 88. Buried on 6 Jan 195] j
On 7 Oct 1884 when Barney w
Vanderburgh County, IN.»
They had the following children:

). Born on 15 Jan 1862 in Indiana. Barney died in Evansville,
- 51 in Campground Cemetery, Evansville, IN.
as 22, he married Matilda Wahl», daughter of John Wahl & Elizabeth, in

21 i John Henry Steinmetz (23 Aug 1885-7 Jun 1966)
22 ii. Laura Steinmetz (20 Jan 1890-Dec 1968)
23 iii.  Albert August Steinmetz (9 Aug 1892-28 Dec 1968)

iv. TFlorence Irene Steinmetz«-++~.. Born on 28 Oct 1894 in Indiana. Florence Irene died in

}Elzllansvi]le, IN, on 20 Nov 1984; she was 90+ Buried in Locust Hiil Cemetery, Evansville

Florence Irenc maniied William J Walker.
v. Frances Mildred Steinmetz>+. Born abt 1903 in Indiana.
Frances Mildred married Wolf.

8. Charles Henry Steinmetz »w=2 (Heinricly, Friedericlr). Born on 14 Jan 1864 in Indiana. Charles Henry died
in Evansville, IN, on 6 Apr 1947; he was 83. Buried in Campground Cemetery, Evansville, IN.
On 28 Jul 1910 when Charles Henry was 46, he first married Minnie Sommers-+»~ in Vanderburgh County, IN.
They had the following children:
24 i. Charles Henry Steinmetz (13 Jan 191(-10 Jan 1985)
ii. Ella May Steinmetz*+*, Born on 7 Jul 1913 in Vandcrburgh County, IN.
iti. Clarence Samuel Steinmetz-. Born on 10 Mar 1916 in Evansville, IN. Clarence Samuel
died on 22 Jan 2001; he was 84.
On 14 Jun 1964 when Charles Henry was 100, he second married Edith Blanche Brown:: in Evansville, IN.

9. Ella Steinmetze:~»= (Heinricl:, Friedericlr). Born on 4 Jul 1877 in Evansville, IN. Ella died in Florida on 13
Jan 1962; she was 84 Buried in Salem Cemetery - Heusler, Posey County, IN.-
On 16 Nov 1898 when Ella was 21, she married William 1 Laubscher+ = in Indiana.
They had the following children:
25 i. Harvey T Laubscher (20 Aug 1899-16 Nov 1976) w ab,
ii. Gertrude C Laubscher=+=. Born on 14 Jun 1902 in Indiana. Gerirude C died in Miami,
Dadc County, FL, on 19 May 1979; she was 76. Buried in Campground Cemetery,
Evansville, IN : )
iii.  Harold Laubscher-. Born abt 1914 in Indiana.

10. Eleanor Schenck === (Elizabeth Steinmetz, Friedericir). Born on 14 Aug 1885'in Indiana. Eleatosdis In
Indiana on 4 Dec 1945; she was 60. Buried in Oak Hill Cemetery, Evansville, IN.
On 9 Jul 1910 when Eleanor was 24, she married Horace Bennett Hialleog e

They had one child:
2% i, Evelyn Elizabeth Halbrooks (1 Jun 1911-7 Sep 1998)

« in Evansville, IN.




on 9 Mar 1875 in Indiana. dy M

ederich)- Born 3
. od on 22 Jan 1950 in McCutchanyjyj,

e, Fri
" (A"gHSl Georg€ 74, Buﬂed 0

950; she was

wy

ry Elizabeth Steinmetz* S 19 Jan 195
ed in vanderburgi County, IN-0

lle, IN.
Cometery, MeCuchnVIle b plizabeth va

11.Tda Ma

izabeth di i ;
Elizabeth dI chard Henry Peva--=>< in Indiana,

married Ri

897 when Jda Mary s 22, she
i ildren: _ :
IOWRl:tgth:wSi‘ e, Born on 8 Dec 1898 in Indlz
1974; she was 75. Buried on 13 Apr 1974in
Ruth married Clarence l;r:AMCTg\(?)Vﬂge&o.v =
27 . ﬁo})erll,s‘?;.s,?.[l‘iff gom oqny {8 May 1903 in Evansville, IN. Helen died in Franklin,
iii. = e;:;hnson County, IN,on 23 Jan 1995; she Was 91. Buried on 26 Jan 1995 in Alexander

M :al Park Cemetery. Evansville, lN‘. ) ' .
On4 &Tﬁgzs when Helen was 65.she married Aubrey Edwin Carey>~ in Evansville, IN.
28 iv. Amy Peva (16 Aug 1905-26 Jul 1992) ‘ | ol .
lv. My:’tle Pevaws===, Born on 27 Jan 1908 in Indiana. Myrtle _dlcd in San Antonio, Bexar
County, TX, on 6 Jun 1082; she was 74. Buried in Cremation.
May Peva (15 Jul 1910-14 May 1994)
1913-24 Jan 1982)

ana. Ruth died in Evansville, IN, on 1] Ape

On 5 Aug !
Maple Hill Cemetery, New Harmony, N,

They had the fol
i.

29 vi.
30 vii. Pauline Peva (24 Feb
31 viii. Louise Peva (14 Oct 1916-30 Dec 2006)
ix. Gladys Peva~~~, Bornon 7 Mar 1920 in In
Texas,on 21 Apr 1979; she was 59.
Gladys first married Pittman.
On 8 Apr 1972 when Gladys was 52,

Travis, TX.

diana. Gladys died in Cedar Hill, Dallas County,

she second married Vernon Chester Crumley in

12. Lou..is Steinmetze- === (August George:, Friedericly). Born on 12 Sep 1876 in Indiana. Louis died in
Evagsvgge}‘m, ano; Jul 1934; he was 57. Buried in Campground Cemetery Evansville, IN
n pr when Louis was 25, he married Einora M i ot
They had the following children: = e Bl
i. Adeclia Stei T :
(I)‘::t ‘;'9"3.“:;: washi?éorgui?e?il' A(I:Jg 1904 in Indiana. Adelia died in Evansville, IN,on3
) (\:elia i Nor;lhaus- J.m ampground Cemetery, Evansville, IN.
ii. illiam Louis Steinmetz: s« .
. Born on 22 Dec 1906 in Vanderburgh County, IN. William

Louis died in Evansville, IN
Cemetery, Evansville, IN. on 8 Feb 2005 he was 98. Buried in Campground

William Louis married Mildred L+

13. Frederick Steinmetz: -
' e (August Ge 7, Fri i
Evansville, IN ; orge, Friederich). De i .
»on 1 Jun 1929; he was 50. Buried in Oak H;I? (g:::\nton 2(])3 TULLLLLES
etery, Evansville, IN.

On 30 Scp 1903 when Frederi marr
erick was i
T e as 24, he ied Lena Henretta Ehrhardt in Indi
' vasses ndiana.

i. Esther Louise Stej
nmeqz: e
- Bomn on 27 Dec 1908 in Evansville, IN. Esther Louise died

Evansville, IN, o
, SNy n 22 Jan 3
ii. Paul Frederick Steinmetz.......\i?gff she was 85. Buried in Oak Hill Cemetery, Evansvil: ™

died i : .Bo
Evanlgrﬁl‘;mmmc' IN,on 31 Aug 1‘38? i:: \:’\Ug7ll917 in Evansville, IN. Paul Frederick
+IN. 1 as 71. Buried in Qak Hill Cemetery,

Paul Frederick married Anne Muriel
r!e w

"', daughter of William Mount & Millie.

14 Juliuf

g The°
They
1

g5, 0¢
grans¥!
On
Knﬂwr
The

16.E1
Wilhe
Evan!
0
T

Emn
1

Au
Au




!{:l]dia"""“ Ity
CCU[Chanv?]‘::)
Indign,

IN, on
*0n |)
HarmOnyﬁg

Frankjip,
In A]exander

Evansville‘ IN,

noﬂio! BEXar

Dallas County,
‘umley in

lied in

wville, IN,on 3

ty, IN. William
ound

rick died in

. Louise died if
Evansvilles Ik
aul Frederick

nelery ]

14. Julius Steinmetz-~~+=~ (August George,
died in Evansville, IN, on 31 Jan 1968; he was 85

B riederic.h'). ‘Bom on 7 Jan 1883 in Vanderburgh County, IN. Julius
. Buried in Locust Hill Cemetery, Evansville, IN.

On 7 Aug 1906 when Julius was 23, he married Loui
& Theresa Rode, in Vanderburgh County, IN.- ouisa Ann Goebel"~~~, daughter of Franz Joseph B Goebel

They had one child:
32 i. Theresa Louisa Steinmetz (1 Mar 1909-5 Dec 1983)

15. Osc.ar H Steinmetz-~ (August George:, Friederich)). Born on 3 Jul 1885 in Indiana. Oscar H died in
Evagsv;l;,NIN, (1);0197 l\il]ov 845; l: was 60. Buried in Alexander Memorial Park Ccmelel:y, Evansville, IN
n ov when Oscar H was 24, he marri i foncr
Katherine Ehrhardt, in Vanderburgh County, IN. gl nal o
They had the following children:
33 | Vernon Christ Steinmetz (29 Jun 1918-22 Oct 1996)
ii. Leroy Steinmetz=~. Born on 19 Feb 1911 in Vanderburgh County, IN. Leroy died in
Evansville, IN, on 31 Mar 1997; he was 86. Buried in Alexander Memorial Park
Ccmetery, Evansville, IN.
Leroy married Patricia.

16. Emma Wilhelmina Steinmetz -~ (August George:, Friedericl). Born on 9 Mar 1889 in Indiana. Emma
Wilhelmina died in Newburgh, Warrick County, IN, on 18 Jan 1985 she was 95. Buried in Sunset Memorial Park,
Evansville, IN.

On 10 May 1911 when Emma Wilhelmina was 22, she first married Casper F Keil: in Indiana.

They had one child:

i. Clarence Keil".

Emma Wilhelmina second married John Michel--.

They had the following children:

34 i.  Albert Carl Michel (22 Jul 1919-17 Feb 2007)
35 ii. Martha Marie Michel (17 Aug 1921-8 Mar 2002)
36 iii. Wilma Louise Michel (11 Dec 1924-4 Aug 2019)

wse (August George:, Friederich’). Born on 18 Feb 1890 in Evansville, IN.

17. August George Steinmetz:>=~=
79 Jan 1958; he was 67. Buried in Roselawn Cemetery, McAllen, TX.

August George died in Hidalgo, TX. on
August George married Clara Wilhelmina Poggemeier "

They had one child:

37 i Doris Eleanor Steinmetz (16 Nov 1922-30 Apr 2013)

18. Julia Louise Steinmetz == (Augus! George:, Friedericlt). Bomn on 23 Feb 1892'in Indiana. Julia Louise died in
Evansville, IN, on 12 Oct 1970; she was 78. Buried in Park Lawn Ccmc}ery. Evansvnl!e,-IN.

Julia Louise married Edmund Jacob Fischer-, son of John George Fischer & Christina Strehl.

They had the following children:

38 i Velada C Fischer (abt 1912-19 Mar 2003)

39 ii. Raymond G Fischer (abt 1915-19 Aug 1994)

40 ji. Edna M Fischer (9 Jul 1922-)
41 iv. Ralph Fredrick Fischer (6 Feb 1925-30 Jun 2015)




ek
. - ¢ George: Friederic
Elizabeth Steinmetz " (Augus £ s T8

in Evansville, IN, o
Elizabeth Was

19. Clara
Elizabeth died
On 15 Sep 1920 when Clara

They had one :h“df K=, Born

57, she marrl

on 22 Jul 1927 in Evansville, IN. Anna Muriel died ip

Anna Muriel Fluc 92. Buried in St. Joseph Cemetery, Evangyjj;
eI

Evansville, IN,

IN.
Anna Muriel married Rob

Puckette.

on lé Sep 2019; she was

ert Allen Pitts, 0T of Rufus Knox Pitts & Mary Inez

s (Bernharde, Friederich). Born on 17 Jul 1895 in Evansville, IN. Lyell Olive;

20. Lyell Oliver Steinmetz’
o 69, Buried in Campground Cemetery, Evansville, IN.

died in Evansville, IN, on 28 Feb 1965; he was
Lyell Oliver married Frieda Feyetta Walther+.

They had the following children:
42 i, Dorothy Mae Steinmetz (12 Apr 1920-3 May 2002)
43 ii. Elsa L Steinmetz (1 Nov 1921-29 Nov 1994)
44 jii. Lester Lyell Steinmetz (18 Sep 1923-13 Nov 1988)
45 iv. James Oliver Steinmetz (18 Sep 1935-13 May 2004)

46 v. Virginia Steinmetz

Fourth Generation

21- John Henr Sl i A1 118D JITEN s e
¥ Slenmets s+ (Barney, Heinricl, Friedericlr). Born on 23 Aug 1885 in Vanderburgh
=}

County, IN. John Henry died i i
Co ry died in Evansville, IN, on 7 Jun 1966; he was 80. Buried in Oak Hill Cemetery, Evansvilk.

. : Heﬂ was 2 i i
Uel onica, In v alldCI bulgh COUllly. lN_ . he 1rst mﬂn'led Catherlne E Kopse:':u g

They had the following children:

i H i
& & A;::sslfﬁlcxi‘;l':aeézt;. Bortn abt 1914 in Indiana
inmetz (20 May 1915-11 M
- ar 1972)

ln l92l ‘thn .|0hn He]ll y was :; lle Secon >, V T
3 i y

48 i. Joh i
ohn Henry Steinmet Jr. (23 Sep 1922-3 Mar 2006)

22. Laura Stei
Steinmetz:++ (Barneyr, Heinriclr,

Hollywood, Broward County

Friedericly
iy ricl). Born on 20 Jan 1890 in Indiana. Laura died it

FL, in Dec 196
: 8; she wa o
On 27 Sep 1916 when Laura w 578. Buried in Hollywood Memorial Garders, HOIYO*
They had one child: as 26, she married Carl Atth o
off«- in Evansville, IN

1. Bertha
M Atthoff:. Born abt 1913 in India
na.

). Bomn on 22 Aug 1893 in Evansville, IN gy Alb
P 1.

n 29 Aug 197% ec'l Edward H Flucks~- in Indiana. A“S“::
bt

Albf

24.(
Cha
IN:




ana,
acM“’"el |
e n
Mete, ) EvanS\'ilL
ille, IN. _
sville, IN “ Ot

5 in Vanderburgh
|] Cemetery, Evansiik

-er of Anton Kopsed

“ounty, IN-

ra dled in

t, Lar Holly"

Gardens, F°

23. Albert Alugust Ste.inmetzm'" wwswss (Barney, Heinricly, Friederich
t died in Evansville, IN, on : e
:::lg::ry i on 28 Dec 1968; he was 76. Buried in C
Albert August married Mildred M Norstrom:-.
They had the following children:
49 1. Jacqueline Joy Steinmetz (18 Dec 1921-21 Nov 1997)
ii. Lynn Stuart Steinmetze==-. Born on 25 Jul 1929 in Vanderburgh County, IN. Lynn Stuart

died in Vanderburgh County, IN, on 17 Oct 2017; he was 88. Buried in Park Lawn
Cemetery, Evansville, IN.

Lynn Stuart married Anita Davis:-.

ili. Sharon Allayne Steinmetz-~. Bom on 1 Mar 1937 in Evansville, IN.
Sharon Allayne married Miller.

)- Bom on 9 Aug 1892 in Indiana. Albert
ampground Cemetery, Evansville, IN.

24. Charles Henry Steinmetz»=»~«= (Charles Henry', Heinriclv, Fricderich). Born on 13 Jan 1911 in Indiana.
Charles Henry died in Evansville, IN, on 10 Jan 1985; he was 73 .~ Buried in Campground Cemetery, Evansville,
IN.
Charles Henry married Hazel Inez Wingert:-.
They had the following children:
i. Constance Jay Steinmetz-~. Born on 23 Jan 1932 in Evansville, IN. Conslance Jay died in
Evansville, IN, on 7 Jul 2018; she was 86. Buried on 10 Jul 2018 in New Salem
Cemctery, Evansville, IN.
Constance Jay married Robert W Laubscher.

50 ii. Charles Samuel Steinmetz (7 Jun 1933-25 Jan 2019)
51 iii. Nancy Lou Steinmetz (26 Nov 1937-)
25. Harvey T Laubscher- > (Ella Steinmeiz, Heinricly, Friedericl). Bon on 20 Aug 1899 in Evansville, IN.

Harvey T died in Pinellas, FL, on 16 Nov 1976; he was 77. Buricd in Clearwater, FL.
Harvey T married Myrtle Hasseries.

They had the following children: ' s .
i, Elizabeth Gertrude Laubscher . Bom on 18 Jul 1925 in Evansville, IN. Elizabeth Gertrude

died in Evansville, IN, on 18 Jul 1925; she was <I|. Buried in Campground Cemetery,

Evansville, IN. . : -
ii. William Harvey Laubscher=: (Twin). Born on 4 Aug 1926 in Evansville, IN. William

Harvey died in Broward County, FL, on 4 Jan 1992; he was 65.. .
iii. Robert Bradley Laubscher+ (Twin). Born on 4 Aug 1926 in Indiana. Robert Bradley died

in Nov 1967; he was 41. '
In Oct 1965 when Robert Bradley was 39, he married

FL.

Charlotte Marilyn Miller in Pinellas,

« (Eleanor Schenck:, Elizabeth Steinmetz, Friedericl). Bom on 1 Jun 1911 in

[ Bl IR DRSS Newburgh, Warrick County, IN, on 7 Sep 1998: she was 87. Buried in

Evansville, IN. Evelyn Elizabeth died in. -
Locust Hill Cemetery, Evansville, IN. Nnc!mame: Tino.
Evelyn Elizabeth married Oscar Louis Miller:.

They had the following children: -
52 i. Marcia Eleanor Miller
53 i, Meredith Ann Miller (24 Feb 1934-)




August George” Friederich’). Born on 26 May 199,

z b SteinmelZs 0N
clizabeth 1 8 Nov 1982; he was 81. Buried in Crematiop

n Pevaﬂ""'-“-"-“ ([([a Mary “.,,‘, ‘ L e
Carson died in Indianapolis: Marion County
married Margaret Caskey""

27. Robert Carso
in Indiana. Robert
Robert Carson

They had one child:
5%4, i. James Richard Peva (7 May

1928-)

). Bom on 16 Aug 1905 in Indiana,

wgust Georgée' Friedericlr
al Park Cemetery, Evansville

o etz Al :
Elizabeth Steinme Z W rdin ‘Alexander Memosi

(Ida Mary
26 Jul 1992; she was 8

28. Amy Pevar=="
lle. IN.on

Amy died in Evansvi

IN.
Huck~.

Amy married Edwin Adam

They had one child:
i, SusanC Huck-

Angust George' Friedericlv). Bom on 15 Jul 1910 in

Steinmelz,
14 May 1994: she was 83.

29. May Peva- o= (Ida Mary Elizabeth

Evansville, IN. May died in Deming, Luna, New Mexico, USA, on

May married James Lehman Thompson==.
They had the following children:

i, David Lang Thompson™. Bom on 28 Apr 1939 in Evansville, [N.

ii. AngelaLong.

George:, F riederic/y). Born on 24 Feb 1913 in

. (Ida Mary Elizabeth Steinmetz, August
as 68. Buried in Spring Grove Cemetery,

30. Pauline Peva =~
Collier, FL, on 24 Jan 1982; she w

Evansville, IN. Pauline died in
Cincinnati, OH.
On 22 Dec 1939 when Pau

They had one child:
55 i. Peter M Martin

line was 26, she married Paul E Martin*= in Indianan.

1. Louise Peva=== (Ida Mary Elizabeth Steinn
' : 1etz, August : Friederich 1
Evansville, IN. Louise died in Plantation, FL, on 30 Dec;g 2'003@;:5 ew F’;gdﬂ TR CameEes &
Louise married John Tiedemann. . e

They had one child:
56 i. Richard Tiedemann

32. Theresa Louisa Steinmetz- i
s (Julins, Au 1
County, IN. Theresa Louisa died i v, August George', Friederich: i
Evansville, IN. uisa died in Evansville, IN, on 5 Dec 1983; she WZ\.sglsz?Jr;ildeLlgogtl:l.\:‘aéd:‘r‘brﬁ
. ; ; in Locust Hill Cemetets:
Theresa Louisa married Walter John Korff--
They had the following children: SERo

i. Betty Louise Korff=:
rif='. Born on 16 Jul 1934 in Vanderburgh County, IN

5 ?ﬁg.yt ‘l‘_,c;u":;e lr(narried Earl F Krietemeyer-
orff>=, Born on 30 Qct 1937 i;1 Evansville, IN

Judith Ann marri
s _ rried Ed M
iii. ~Shirley Lee Korff (20 Maorl l1'940
=)

22




13in

urgh
jeterys

33. Vernon Christ StEil.lIne!Z"-"-‘.'"‘" (Oscar H, August George: Friedor: ,
County, IN. Vernon Christ died in Danville, Hendricks Co f;;ﬁ F Il\fd;:;g )(-)?o]rg on 29 Jun 1918 in Vanderburgh
Memorial Park Cemetery, Evansville, IN, - 1 1996; he was 78. Buried in Alexander
On 7 Feb 1942 when Vernon Christ was 23, he married Erm
They had the following children:
i. Larry Steinmetz.
ii. Leroy Steinmetz.

a Winternheimer-- in Vanderburgh County, IN.

34, Albert Carl Michel» (Emma Wilhelmina Steinmetz, August George' Friedericly )
warrick County, IN. Albert Carl died in Newburgh, Warrick égou;lse?&gi,nﬁi;eg:;lgg())fﬁm Sl = e
Sunset Memorial Park Cemetery, Evansville, IN. i P
Albert Carl married Eloise Heilman.
They had the following children:
58 i. Nancy Michel
ii. Harold Michel.
iii. Larry L Michel-.
Larry L marricd Cynthia Ellerbrook, daughter of Bernard Ellerbrook & Shirley.

Buried in

35. Martha Marie Michel'= (Enuina Wilhelmina Steinmeitz, August George:, Friedericlr). Bom on 17 Aug 1921 in
Warrick County, IN. Martha Marie died in Newburgh, Warrick County. IN, on 8 Mar 2002; she was 80. Buried in
Maple Grove Cemetery, Boonville, IN.
Martha Marie married Billy Roedel.
They had one child:
59 i. Sandra Roedel

36. Wilma Louise Michel->+: (Emma Wilhelmina Steinmeiz, August George:, Friedericly). Bom on !1 Dec 1924 in
Warrick County, IN. Wilma Louise died in Warrick County, IN, on 4 Aug 2019; she was 94. Buried in Sunset
Memorial Park Cemetery, Evansville, IN.
Wilma Louise married Wallace L Taylor.
They had the following children:

i. Donna Taylor.
ii. Harold Taylor.
60 iii. Cheryl Taylor
i ; . Friederich’). Bom on 16 Nov 1922 in
37. Doris Eleanor Steinmetz-= (August George:, AUgust George:, Friedericl) R i

90. Buried in Arlington Natio

4 Donald Thomas Kellett+=, son of William Francis

Evansville, IN. Doris Eleanor died on 30 Apr 2013; she was
On 12 Dec 1947 when Doris Eleanor was 25, she marrie
Kellett & Beatrice Marcia Goudge, in Arlington, VA.
They had one child:
i. Kevin Douglas Kellett. Bo
48. Buried in Santa Bar

Kevin Douglas died on 16 Apr 1999; he was

22 Mar 1951.
v Barbara, CA.

bara Cemetery, Santa

ric/y). Born abt 1912. Velada C died in

August George:, F. riede T, bt g

38. Velada C Fischer: (Julia Louise Steinmeltz', L e gk i

Evansville, IN, on 19 Mar 2003; she was 91 Buri
Education: Evansville College.
Velada C married Salem Taylor.

They had one child: ;
i. John Taylor. Nickname: Fred.

23




— Friederich). Bom abt 1915. Raymond G dieg;
|

: . ust Georg : .
: . (Julia Louise Steinmerz’ A_HS k Lawn Cemetery. Evansville, IN. Military: US A,

39, Raymond G Fischer (1994 ——r) Eried in Par ,

o Aug :
Evansville, IN,on 19
world War IL. : .

oRaymond G married Mildred E.

e child:
et i. Stephen Fischer.

umetz, August Georgée' Friedericlv). Born on 9 Jul 1922 in Indiana,
{1 ’

40, Edna M Fischer>= (Julia Louise Sre e
s (lietl‘:rz’:Ecv::tsxgz,ern{eier'm-m~r~>---“~', son of Joseph Oliver Angermeier & Irene Ceciliy
Edna M married Rober i
Folz. i
the following chi :
They had the foll0 "2+ C Angermeier (abt 1951

61 k ' )
62 ii. Curt John Angermeier (;Sbr‘i(;\; 5. S;S})

eier (Fe -
63 iii. Paul Alan Angermel ( LS

iv. MarkLeoAn ermeier~=. Bom abt 195 nsville, - .
N On 16 Jun l98tg¥ when Mark Leo was 25, he married Elaine Marie Helmkamp>* in

Kendallville, IN.

v. Cynthia Marie Angermeier—. Born on 18 Mar 1962 in Indiana. . .
On 3 Dec 1983 when Cynthia Marie was 21, she married Mark David Bracey- in Evansvilk,

IN.

41. Ralph Fredrick Fischer (Julia Louise Steinmetz, August George, F. riedericl). Born on 6 Feb 1925 in
Evansville, IN+ Ralph Fredrick died in Noblesville, Hamilton County, IN, on 30 Jun 2015; he was 90. Buried on 2
Jul 2015 in Sunset Memorial Park, Evansville, IN: Education: Ohio State University. Military: U.S. Marines, World
War I1. Hobbies: Avid Fisherman, Hunter, And Tennis Player.
In Jun 1951 when Ralph Fredrick was 26, he married Marilyn Buehler.
They had the following children:
64 i. Karen Fischer
65 ii. Linda Fischer

42.D i i (Ly :
IN. + IN. on 3 May 2002: she was 82. Buried in Alexander Memorial Park Cemetery. Evansvile

Dorothy Mae married Emerson Lindy:.
They had the following children;
i.

Emerson Robert Lind
- . 1
e 72 R;):;En 19 May 194}. Emerson Robert died in Evansville. IN, ot

66 ii. Linda Lindy (abt 1942 in Oak Hill Cemetery, Evansville, IN.

2‘; i.ii. Carol Lindy (abt 1944.-)
l\\l/. :;mn Lil}dy (abt 1946-)
2 vi: oyce Lindy. Born abt 1947,

/I. Ted Rudolph Li
vii.  Sharon Lindy. indy (abt 1951-23 Jap 2009)

Sharon married Studer,

24

o.F

Let
Ev




G digg i

ina,

* Cecilig

Evansvill,

iin
aried on 12
ines, World

Yorothy
EvansVi||¢~

43, Elsa L Steinmetz-= (Lyell Oliver
{ndiana on 29 Nov 1994; she was 73.

) B "I ¥ ; e
ernharde, Friederich). Born on | Nov 192] in Indiana. Elsa L died in

Elsa L married Lupfer.
They had the following children:

1.

Tony Lupfer.

70 ii. Gilmore Lupfer (1941-15 Aug 1998)
iii. Frank Lupfer.
iv. David Lupfer.
v. George Lupfer.
vi. Larry Lupfer.

44. Lester Lyell Steinmetz

= (Lyell Oliver, Bernhardr, Friederich). Born on 18 Sep 1923 in Evansville, IN.

Lester Lyell died in Evansville, IN, on 13 Nov 1988; he was 65. Buried on 16 Nov 1988 in C

; o e : : a dC 3

Evansville, IN. Military: U.S. Air Force, World War II. PR
Lester Lyell married Catherine M Fisher-.

They had the following children:

71 1

ii.
iv.

V.
vi.

Chester Lyell Steinmetz (16 Apr 1946-1988)
Diana Steinmetz.

Diana married Mayes.

Susie Steinmetz.

Lester Steinmetz.

Mike Steinmeltz.

Randy Steinmetz.

45, James Oliver Steinmetz::- (Lyell Oliver, Bernhardr, Friedericiv). Bom on 18 Sep 1935 in Evansville, IN.
James Oliver died in Kentucky on 13 May 2004; he was 68. Buried in Campground Cemetery, Evansville, IN.
James Oliver married Diana Martine Egan-=-.
They had the following children:

1,

72 iv.

Karen Steinmetz.

Karen married Don Wallace.
Robert Steinmetz.

James DeWayne Steinmetz.
Sheryl Steinmetz

Rodney Steinmetz.

46. Virginia Steinmetz (Lyell Oliver, Bernhardr, Friederich).
Virginia married Jack Gates.

They had one child:
i.

Gates. Born abt 1957 in Indiana.

. f l .
Dennis Ear Earl was 36, he married

On 18 Jun 1993 when Dennis
County, IN.

Shelley Thompson in Vanderburgh

25




Fifth Generation

). Bon on 20 May 1915 in

" yoinrich, F viedericlt
Barmey. HElTity 6. Buried on 14 Mar 1972 in §¢,

(John Henry", 11 Mar 1972; she was 5

i l S‘cimﬂetznnr.«_ﬂ
vl A n Evansville, IN, on

Evansville, IN. Agnes Lucille died i
Joseph Cemetery, Evansville,IN.
Agpnes Lucille married George William Herron .
They had the following children:

73 i. George William Herron Jr.

74 {i. Harry Harold Herron (13D

(28 Oct 1933-1958)
ec 1935-8 Jun 1988)

inmetz Jrom=m (John Henry, Barney, Heinriclr, Friedericly). Born on 23 Sep 1922 in Mt.
, Evansville, IN, on 3 Mar 2006; he was 83.

48. John Henry Ste
enry died in

Vernon, Posey County, IN. John H
Child:
i, Lee Ann SteinmelZ.
Lee Ann married Kassenbrock.

evar (Albert August, Barney', Heinricle, Friedericl). Born on 18 Dec 1921 in

49. Jacqueline Joy Steinmetz
21 Nov 1997; she was 75. Buried in Ownesboro

Evansville, IN. Jacqueline Joy died in Evansville, IN, on
Crematory.
Jacqueline Joy marricd John C Bilder.
They had the following children:
i. Diane Bilder.
Diane married Green.
ii. Terry Lynn Bilder-. Born abt 1947 in Indiana.

On 4 May 1996 when Terry Lynn was 49, he marri
Z ed Carolyn Ann Appel, daughter of
: Larry Appel & Dorthey Garrison, in Evansville, IN - e
iii.  Jill Bilder. .-
iv. Tracy Bilder.

50. Charles Samuel Stei oy .
Evansville, INI? C::rlc:esl::::xdieé?r:'c(l)’\[\f;n]:gg.ghqﬂes B e, % ool et Budeden :
. - : y -
Jan éO' g in Salem Cemetery, Evansville, IN. NiCknameV.K(":S:rfounly. e 4
T: 0 Jan 198'2 whe.n Chafles Samuel was 48, he married {N i
Sl anda Ellene Daniel~ in Evansville, IN.
75 i Tammy Steinmetz
ii. Charles Samuel Steinmetz Jr
Charles Samuel married Conni.e
ili. Scott Lewis Steinmetz .
Scott Lewis married H '
' olly.
76 iv. Debra Ellen Steinmetz :
V. Denn'is Edward Steinmetz
Dennis Edward married Sla.rla

26

L

S\"l“e’ ]

g

E\
Toey P2

g3 Masth
Marci?
They t

53, Mere
an 24 Fel
Mere
They

M. Jan
TMay |
Inl

55.p
Chil,




ar 1972 i, St

1922 in Mt

ec 1921 in
esboro

daughter of

on 7 Jun 193310
g5. Buried on 28

le, IN.

51. Nancy Lou Steinmetz~: (Charles Henry, Char -
Evansville, IN. ¥, Charles Henry, Heinricl, Friederich'). Born on 26 Nov 1937 in

Nancy Lou married Gerald William Kleiman=
They had one child: .
i.  Phillip Keith Kleiman. Born abt 1957 in Indiana.

On 23 Oct 1993 when Phillip Kei i i
e ip Keith was 36, he married Beltina Christine Davis- in

52. Marcia Eleanor Miller (Evelyn Elizabeth Halbrooks, Eleanor Schenck:, Elizabeth Steinmetz, Friedericly).

Marcia Eleanor married Paul David Barclay.
They had the following children:

i. Jordan Barclay.

ii.  Justin Barclay.

53. Meredith Ann Miller- (Evelyn Elizabeth Halbrooks., Eleanor Schenck:, Elizabeth Steinmetz, Friederich)). Bomn
on 24 Feb 1934 in Evansville, IN.
Meredith Ann married Kling.
’ They had the following children:
i. James Kling.
ii. Thomas Kling.

54. James Richard Peva-= (Robert Carson, Ida Mary Elizabeth Steinmetz, August George:, Friedericlr). Born on

7 May 1928 in Evansville, IN.
In 1953 when James Richard was 24, he married Ailene Ellen Clark.

They had the following children:
i. Catherine Sue Pev
On 18 Oct 2002 when Catherine Sue wa
Talmadge Law & Betty J Meador, in Hendricks, IN.
Catherine Sue second married Traynor.

747 ii. Rebecca Ann Peva (1956-)
olis, Marion County, IN. Mary Ellen

iii. Mary Ellen Peva-~. Born on 10 Sep 1954 in Indianap IN.I .
IN, on 2 Jan 2006; she was 51. Buried in Maple Hill

a~:. Born abt 1959 in Indianapolis, Marion County, IN.
s 43, she first married Aaron Dale Law-, son of

died in Danville, Hendricks County,
Cemetery, Plainfield, Hendricks County, IN.

Mary Ellen married Meeks.

55. Peter M Martin (Pauline Peva:, Ida Mary Elizabeth Steinmetz:, August George:, F! riedericlr).
Child:
i. Sarah Martin.

56. Richard Tiedemann (Louise Peva', Ida Mary Elizabeth Steinmetz’, August George Friedericly).
Richard married Beth.
They had one child:

i. Nicholas Tiedemann.




August George:, Friedericly). Born on 29 Mar 1940 j

57. Shirley Lee Korff (Theresa Louisa SteinmetZ, Julius,
51.
Evansville, IN.
Shirley Lee married Bert Neuber.
had one child:
= i. Teri Michele Neuber:l:
On 10 Oct 1992 when 1€ .
' Gries & Susan Hillenbrand, in Eva

Born abt 1967 in Indiana. .
ri Michele was 25, she marrie
nsville, IN.

d James Albert Gries+, son of Gene

i -0¢:, Friedericlr).
58. Nancy Michel (Albert Carl, Enima Wilhelmina Steinmetz, August George:, Friedericlr)

Nancy married George McEuen.

They had one child:

i Euen. : . ici
1 :l':ss:: r:zl;ri:d Lisa Marie Kercher:, daughter of Daniel Joseph Kercher & Patricia Ann

Lenning.

59, Sandra Roedel (Martha Marie Michel, Emma Wilhelmina Steinmetz, August George:, Friedericly).
Sandra married Don Brown.
They had the following children:
i. Gina Brown.
ii. Linda Brown.

60. Cheryl Taylor (Wilma Louise Michel, Emma Wilhelmina Steinmetz, August George:, Friederich).
Cheryl married Don Tepool.

They had one child:
i. Nathan Tepool.
Nathan married Cally Hyde.

61. Robert C Angermeier~ (Edna M F, ischer, Julia Louise Steinmetz,
1951.

On 23 Aug 1980 when Robert C was 2
They had the following children:

i.  Vincent Angermeier.
ii. Max Angermeier.

August George:, Friedericly). Born abt

9. he married Jean McShane- in Highland, Lake County, IN.

62. Curt John Angermeier (Edna M Fischer. Juli j 1
ST B cher, Julia Loyise Steinmetrz, Augusit George:, Friederich’). Born on 18

Curt John first married Linda Anne Geise, d i i
They e ellowirg » daughter of Norris A Geise & Margaret Bartol.
L. Sally G Angermeier-, Born abt 1985,

In 2007 when Sally G was 22 : . )
.ii. Polly Angermeier. Born in lg;t(;e married Michael J Primus T

iii.  Susanna Angermeier. Borp on
. : 9 Jul 1993,
arried Nancy Mayer, daughter of Joseph A Mayer & Mary Lee

Gentry,

¢3. Paul
1955 in}
on?
simpkiT
They

64. Kar
Kar
The

65.Lir
Lin
Th

66. Li
Linda
Th

67.C;
In 19¢
Tl

68. A
In 19




" 29 Mar 1949 in

ries*, son of Gene

xr & Patricia Anp

derich’).

Jerich).

lerich’). Born abt

sunty, IN.

lericl

ol.

). Born 00 18

; : o lln EiTee Sistnriein :
1955 in Evansville, IN. ulia Louise Steinmetz, August George:, Friedericlr). Bom in Feb

On 27 Dec 1980 when Paul Alan was 25. he mars
s d i o
Simpkins & Dorothy Krixer, in Evansville, IN. e
They had the following children:

i. Phll;:nJ Slg](g)e;?:a:;r-.l Bl(;m‘al:lt 1989, Philip J died in Indianapolis, Marion County, IN, on 29
) : s 1. Buried in Catvary Cemetery, Indi i 15
ii. Hans Albert Angermeier. e

iii. Ann Elizabeth Angermeier.
iv. Rebecca Angermeier.

*, daughter of Claude L

64. Karen Fischer (Ralph Fredrick', Julia Louise Steinmetz, August George:, Friederich).
Karen married Jim Weddell.
They had the following children:
i. Jamie Weddell.
ii. Nikki Weddell.
Nikki marricd Sam.
iii. Lauren Weddell.
Lauren married Josh.

65. Linda Fischer (Ralph Fredrick:, Julia Louise Steinmetz, August George, Friederich’).
Linda married Max Malone.
They had the following children:
i. Katie Malone.
ii. AvaMalone.

66. Linda Lindy+ (Dorothy Mae Steinmetz:, Lyell Oliver:, Bernhardr, Friedericl). Born abt 1942,

Linda married Doug Rickards.

They had one child:
i. Zac Rickard.

ell Oliver, Bernhardt, Friedericir). Bom abt 1944.

67. Carol Lindy- (Dorothy Mae Steinmetz:, Ly .
Dennis Gates in Indiana.

In 1963 when Carol was 19, she married Larry

They had one child:
i. Denny Gates.

, Bernhardr, Friederich). Born abt 1946.
d Wayne Hettenbach~ in Indiana.

68. Ann Lindy (Dorothy Mae Steinme!z, Lyell Oliver’
In 1965 when Ann was 19, she marrie

They had one child:
i. Jamie Hettenbach.




ardr, Friedericl). Bom abt 1951. Ted
58. Buried in Oak Hill Cemetery,

69. Ted Rudolph Lindy"* (Dorothy Mae Steimnelz, Lyell 02!8 x(')egr., lie::;{;
Ru.dolph died in Newburgh, Warrick County, IN, on 23 Jan -

Evansville, IN.
In 1969 when Ted Rudolph was 18, he
They had the following children: ;
i. Michael A Lindy~. -
In 2005 Michael A married Rebecca M Hawkins~.
ii. XKevin Lindy. )
Kevin married Stephanie.
78 iii. Angie Lindy

married Linda Kay Alldredge™ in Indiana.

70. Gilmore Lupfer (Elsa L Steinmetz, Lyell Oliver:, Bernhardt:, Friedericlt). Born in 1941 in Indiana. Gn.lmore
died in Evansville, IN, on 15 Aug 1998: he was 57. Buried in Alexander Memorial Park Cemetery, Evansville, IN.
Children:
79 i. Jodie Lupfer (22 Apr 1966-26 Nov 2016)
ii. Julie Lupfer.
Julie married Smithhart.

71. Chester Lyell Steinmetz=- (Lester Lyell', Lyell Oliver, Bernhardr, Friedericl). Born on 16 Apr 1946 in
Indiana. Chester Lyell died in 1988; he was 41. Buried in Salem Cemetery, Evansville, IN. Military: Vietnam.
On 18 Nov 1978 when Chester Lyell was 32, he married Evelyn Rose Goedde~-, daughter of Clarence Joseph
Goedde & Odelia Josephine Elpers, in Evansville, IN.
They had the following children:
i. Crystal Lynn Steinmetz~~, Born on 28 Jan 1980.
ii. Corrie Lou Steinmetz~-~. Born on 9 Dec 198]1.

On 5 Jun 2010 when Corrie Lou was 28, she married Scott Carl Crane~ in Vanderburgh
County, IN.

72. Sheryl Steinmetz (James Oliver, Lyell Oliver, Bernhardr:, F riedericlr).
Sheryl married Rab Elikofer.
They had the following children:
i.  Jason Elikofer.
ii.  Justin Elikofer.

Sixth Generation

7 . illi LT EYT A : .
o: ZGS?):'lgiQ‘:;l:;agvgles:ﬁz Jlll‘\l G (Ag’:;{ L."C’[k" S"-’_U"Herz, John Henry, Barne 'y, Heinricly, Friederichr). Bom
Evansville, IN. »IN. George William died in 1958; he was 24. Buried in St. Joseph Cemetery,

George William married Lois,
They had one child:

i. Bradford W Herron- Born abt 1957 § i
: in Ind 2
On 24 Mar 2001 when Bradford W 44, Lein
Wolf & Deanna Shehorn, in

was 44, he married Tammy K Wolf:, dau hter of Ji
Vanderburgh County, IN. A

Har

74-“,,_.'5 in Ev

Y
Dec Evar
Ceﬂ;‘l";f_g "Harol

They h ad th

75, Tammy St
Tammy M2
They had o

76. Debra Ell
Debra Elle
They had t

71. Rebecca !
Friederich). 1
On 28 Jan
They had

78. Angie L,
Angie ma
They had

7. Jodie 1,

ndiuna. Jod;
Children.



"5 l . Ted
ery,

L. Gilmore
insville, IN.

1946 in
ietnam.
rence Joseph

inderburgh

derich)- Borm

etCI‘y-

shter of Jim

74. Harry Harold Herron:=>= (Agnes Lucille Steinn
: . nmetz, John Henry, W o
Dec 1935 in Evansyﬂle, IN. Harry Harold died in Evansville, IN onnsn;uf ‘;gg 'hile"'r'CIlr' Filedenicin) Bormonils
Cemetery, Evansville, IN. ; , he was 52. Buried in St. Joseph
Harry Harold married Donna Belt.
They had the following children:
i. Harry Harold Herron Jr. Bomn i i
L on 2 Nov 1955 in Evansville, IN. Harry Harold died on 16
ii. ?nﬁela D Herron*. Born abt 1976 in Indiana.
n Nov 1997 when Angela D was 21, she married Clinton Maj j
Eva Gentry, in Evansville, IN. PSR S

75. Tammy Steinmetz (Charles Samuel, Charles Henry, Charles Henry, Heinricly, Friederich)
Tammy married John White. '
They had one child:

i. Charles Clifton White.
Charles Clifton married Breanne.

16. Debra Ellen Steinmetz (Charles Samuelk, Charles Henry, Charles Henry, Heinricly, Friedericly).

Debra Ellen marricd Joe Capobianco.
They had the following children:
i. Jennifer Capobianco.
ii. Daniel Capobianco.
jiii. Jonathan Capobianco.

77. Rebecca Ann Peva (James Richard', Robert Carsor:, Ida Mary Elizabeth Steinmeiz;, August George:,
Friederich). Born in 1956 in Indiana.
On 28 Jan 1984 when Rebecca Ann was
They had the following children:
i. Lucas Hardy.

ii. Hannah Hardy.

28, she married Richard Hardy in Jefferson County, KY.

78. Angie Lindy (Ted Rudolplr, Dorothy Mae Steinmelz, Lyell Oliver, Bernhardr, Friedericlr).
Angie married Dan Worstell.

They had the following children:
i. Peyton Worstell.

ii. Colton Worstell.

L dericl 1966 in
79. Jodie Lupfer: (Gilmore', Elsa L Steinmetz:, Lyell Oliver, Bernhardr, Friedericlt)- Born on 22 Apr i
Indiana. Jodie died on 26 Nov 2016; she was 50.
Children:

i. Gary.

ii. Lanie.

31







Sources

2. Leroy Kercher, Numr S
:]Ch:gljeos Sgog:ligfs'."Bmw"mg Genealogy, http://browning.evcpl lib.in.us, 1999,
12. “1860 US Census.”

13. 1870 US Census.”

14. 1880 US Census.”

16. 1900 US Census.”

17.*1910 US Census.”

18. 1920 US Census.”

19.“1930 US Census.”

20.“1940 US Census.”

49. St. Joseph Catholic Cemetery Records, Evansville, IN.

51.“Index to Marriage Records 1846 - 1920,” Vanderburgh County, IN, Willard Library.

52.“Social Security Death Index; Social Security Applications and Claims Index, 1936 -2007,” Ancestry.com,
http://www.ancestry.com/.

117. Mater Dei Alumnj 50th Anniversary Directory. Bernard C Harris Publishing Co, White Plains, NY, 2001.
176. “Browning People Study,” http://local.evcpl.lib.in.us/.

261. Compiled by Indiana Work Progress Administration 1939, “Index 1o Indiana Death Records, 1882 - 1920,”
Willard Library, Evansville, IN: Ancestry.com.

262. “Indiana Marriage Collection, 1800 - 1941; Indiana Index to Select Marriages 1780 - 1992; Indiana Marriage
Certificates 1958-2005; Indiana, County Marriage Indexes, 1993-2015; Indiana, Compiled Marriages, 1802-
1850, www.ancestry.com.

263. “World War I Draft Registration Cards,” 1917 - 1918.
271.“U.S. World War 11 Draft Registration Cards; U.S. World War 1l Army Enlistment Records, 1938-1946,"

Ancesiry.com. . .
275. Barbara Goedde and Linda Schmitt, The Peter John Elpers Family, August 17 1986, Self-Published, Evansville,

IN.

284. “Indiana Births, 1880 - 1920, Works Progress Administration WPA. :

334. Fred and Michelle Kercher; Rose Mary Hausman Kercher, “John Adam Kercher & Hausman Family Group
Sheets,” 17 November 2009; 14 Jan 2016, Evansville, Indiana.

403. “Find A Grave,” Salt Lake City, UT, http://www.[indagrave.com.

460. Cyril & Wilma Ubelhor, St. Josenh Catholic Churc Vanderburgh Coun
1989.

494. Clem Weiss, Fr, David Nunning, Brian Lankford,
Evansville, Indiana.

501. “Birth Centificate.”

502. “Marriage Certificate.”

503. “Death Cenrtificate.”

504. “Tombstone Picture.”

5 1 i, - - ." . "

Sgg ..%l;;";jgy é‘;‘;} ::l;;c?:;ez[‘gzgtiﬁcalion Records Locator Subsystem Death File, U.S. Department of Velerans
Affairs, Washington, D.C.

hurch Record 1916, March

“Descendants of John Adam Martin,” 21 July 1993,

33



http://www.findagravc.com
Ancestry.com
http://www.anceslry.com/
http://local.evcpl.Iib.in.us/
Ancestry.com
vvww.ancestry.com
Ancestry.com

Year Published

Other books by Cheryl Herrmann

Book /__f.——-——'—____

Al A e ———

2001
2003
2006
2009
2009
2009
2009
2012
2014
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

Descendants of Theodore Mesker 1801-1881

Herrmann Sesquicemennial )

The Schiele Family from Baden to Indiana

Descendants of George Brenner & Susanna Rohr )
Descendants of George Koressel and Mary Klausmier
Descendants of Johann Kissel and Katharina Mohr

The Stephan Family 1839-2009 .

The Brenner Story From Deidesheim to Midwest USA
The Leonard Adam Family

The Schell Family of Ferdinand, Indiana

Kercher Dodransbicentennial

The Schlitienhart Family of Posey County, Indiana
Descendants of Barbara Kaes Hatter Mehling
Descendants of Heinrich John Mesker of Cleveland, Ohio
Descendants of Johannes Martin Bumb

Descendants of Martin John Ellsperman

Nurrenbern, Steinkamp and Mesker Family Connections
The Lunkenheimer Families of Vanderburgh County, Indiana
The Mehling Family of Dubois County, Indiana
Descendants of Andrew Lutz

Descendants of Conrad Hahn and Margaretha Kupfrian
Descendants of Johann Reinhard Kissel

Descendants of Johannes Born

Descendants of Peter Born and Margaretha Egler

Franz Koressel Family

Mesker Happel Families

Descendants of Anna Maria Kopp Lutz Herrmann
Descendants of Alexis Weis and Victoria Jund
Descendants of Francis Angermeier and Catherine Gaebel
Descendants ol Valentine Weissman and Anna Maria Schele
Descendants of George Ernst

The Laugel Families

34




Alldredge
Linda Kay
Angermeier
Ann Elizabeth
Curt John
Cynthia Marie
Hans Albert
Joseph Oliver
Mark Leo
Max
Paul Alan
Philip J
Polly
Rebecca
Robert C
Robert Vincent
Sally G
Susanna
Vincent
Atthoff
Bertha M
Carl
Barclay
Jordan
Justin
Paul David
Bartol
Margaret
Belt
Donna
Bilder
Diane
Jill
John C
Terry Lynn
Tracy
Billiods
George
Louisa
Blackburn
Olivia
Brown
Don
Edith Blanche
Gina
Linda
Buehler
Marilyn

spouse of 69

child of 63
62

child of 40
child of 63
parent of spouse of 40
child of 40
child of 61
63

child of 63
child of 62
child of 63
6l

spouse of 40
child of 62
child of 62
child of 61

child of 22
spouse of 22

child of 52
child of 52
spouse of 52

parent of spouse of 62
spouse of 74

child of 49
child of 49
spouse of 49
child of 49
child of 49

parent of spouse of 5
spouse of 5

spouse of 2
spousc of 59
spouse of 8
child of 59
child of 59

spouse of 41

Index

Capobianco
Daniel
Jennifer
Joe
Jonathan

Caskey
Margaret

Christ
Christian
Elizabeth

Clark
Ailenc Ellen

Daniel
Wanda Ellene

Egan
Diana Martine

Ehrhardt
Katherine
Lena Henretta

Elikofer
Jason
Justin
Rob

Elpers
Odelia Josephine

Fischer
Edmund Jacob
Edna M
John George
Karen
Linda
Ralph Fredrick
Raymond G
Stephen
Velada C

Fisher
Catherine M

Flucks
Anna Muriel
Edward H

Folz
Irene Cecilia

Gates
Dennis Earl
Denny
Jack
Larry Dennis

child of 76
child of 76
spouse of 76
child of 76

spouse of 27

spouse of 3
child of 3

spouse of 54
spouse of 50
spouse of 45

parent of spouse of 15
spouse of 13

child of 72
child of 72
spouse of 72

parent of spouse of 71

spouse of 8

40

parent of spouse of 18
64

65

41

39

child of 39

38

spouse of 44

child of 19
spouse of 19

parent of spouse of 40

child of 46
child of 67
spouse of 46
spouse of 67




Geise

Linda Anne

Norris A
Gentry

Mary Lee
Goebel

Franz Joseph B

Louisa Ann
Goedde

Clarence Joseph

Evelyn Rose
Goudge

Beatrice Marcia
Graff

Annie Elizabeth

George
Halbrooks

Evelyn Elizabeth

Horace Bennett
Haller

Justine Elisabetha
Hardy

Hannah

Lucas

Richard
Hasseries

Myrtle
Heilman

Eloise
Herron

Angela D

Bradford W

George William

George William Jr.

Harry Harold

Harry Harold Jr.
Hettenbach

Jamie

Wayne
Hoffman

Betha M

Christ
Huck

Edwin Adam

Susan C
Keil

Casper F

Clarence
Kellett

Donald Thomas

Kevin Douglas

spouse of 62
parent of spouse of 62

parent of spouse of 62

parent of spouse of 14
spouse of 14

parent of spouse of 71
spouse of 71

parent of spouse of 37

spouse of 6
parent of spouse of 6

26
spouse of 10

parent of spouse of |

child of 77
child of 77
spouse of 77

spouse of 25
spouse of 34

child of 74
child of 73
spouse of 47
73

74

child of 74

child of 68
spouse of 68

spouse of 15
parent of spouse of 15

spouse of 28
child of 28

spouse of 16
child of 16

spouse of 37
child of 37

36

William Francis
Kleiman

Gerald William

Phillip Keith
Kling

UNNAMED

James

Thomas
Koehler

Elizabeth
Kopse

Anton

Catherine E
Korff

Betty Louise

Judith Ann

Shirley Lee

Walter John
Krixer

Dorothy
Laubscher

Elizabeth Gerirude

Gertrude C

Harold

Harvey T

Robert Bradley

William H

William Harvey
Lewis

Iva Myrtle
Lindy

Angie

Ann

Carol

Emerson

Emerson Robert

Joyce

Kevin

Linda

Michael A

Sharon

Ted Rudolph
Long

Angela
Ludwig

Catharina
Lupfer

UNNAMED

David

Frank

George

parent of spouse of 37

spouse of 51
child of 51

spouse of 53
child of 53
child of 53

parent of |

parent of spouse of 21
spouse of 21

child of 32
child of 32
57

spouse of 32

parent of spousc of 63

child of 25
child of 9
child of 9
25

child of 25
spouse of 9
child of 25

spouse of 21

78

68

67

spouse of 42
child of 42
child of 42
child of 69
66

child of 69
child of 42
69

child of 29

parent of spouse of 6
spouse of 43

child of 43

child of 43
child of 43

Jodie t
Julie
Larry
Tony
palon®
Ava
Katie
Max
in
Martpaul E
peter M
Sarah
Mayer
Joseph A
Nancy
McEuen
George
Jason
McShane
Jean
Michel
Albert Carl
Harold
John
| Larry L
3 Martha Marie
Nancy
Wilma Louise
Miller
Marcia Eleanor
Meredith Ann
Oscar Louis
Neuher
Bert
Teri Michele
Norstrom

Mildred M
Peva

i
| G
|

Amy
Catherine Sue
G]adys
Helen
James Richard
Louise
Mary Eljep
May
Myre
Palﬂine
RFbcqcn Ann
Richarg Henr




Gilmore
Jodie
Julie
Larry
Tony
Malone
Ava
Katie
Max
Martin
Paul E
Peter M
Sarah
Mayer
Joseph A
Nancy
McEuen
George
Jason
McShane
Jean
Michel
Albert Carl
Harold
John
Larry L
Martha Marie
Nancy
Wilma Louise
Miller
Marcia Eleanor
Meredith Ann
Oscar Louis
Neuber
Bert
Teri Michele
Norstrom
Mildred M
Peva
Amy
Catherine Sue
Gladys
Helen
James Richard
Louise
Mary Ellen
May
Myrtle
Pauline
Rebecca Ann
Richard Henry

70
79
child of 70
child of 43
child of 43

child of 65
child of 65
spouse of 65

spouse of 30
55
child of 55

parcnt of spouse of 62
spouse of 62

spouse of 58
child of 58

spouse of 61

34

child of 34
spouse of 16
child of 34
35

58

36

52
53
spousc of 26

spouse of 57
child of 57

spouse of 23

28

child of 54
child of 11
child of 11
54

3i

child of 54
29

child of 11
30

7

spouse of 11

Robert Carson
Ruth
Poggemeier
Clara Wilhelmina
Rickard
Zac
Rickards
Doug
Rode
Theresa
Roedel
Billy
Sandra
Schenck
Alvina Anna
Eleanor
Henry
Schenk
Frederick W
Schmitt
Elisabetha
Johann David
Simpkins
Barbara Ann
Claude L
Sommers
Minnie
Steinmelz
Adelia
Agnes Lucille
Albert August
Anna Maria
August George
August George
Barney
Georg Bernhard
Bernhardt
Charles Henry
Charles Henry

Charles Samuel Jr.

Charles Samuel
Chester Lyell
Clara Elizabeth
Clarence Samuel
Conrad
Constance Jay
Corrie Lou
Crystal Lynn
David

Debra Ellen
Dennis Edward

27
child of 11

spouse of 17

child of 66

spouse of 66

parent of spouse of 14

spouse of 35
59

child of 4
10
spouse of 4

parent of spouse of 4

spouse of |
parent of spouse of 1

spousc of 63
parent of spouse of 63

spouse of &

child of 12
47

23

child of 1
5

17

7

parent of 1
6

8

24

child of 50
50

71

19

child of 8
child of 1
child of 24
child of 71
child of 71
child of 5
76

child of 50




Diana child of 44
Doris Eleanor 37
Dorothy Mae 42
Elizabeth 4

Ella 9

Ella May child of 8
Elsa L 43

Emma Wilhelmina 16

Esther Louise child of 13
Florence Irene child of 7
Frances Mildred  child of 7

Fred child of 2
Friederich 1
Frederick 13
Heinrich 2

Helen child of 21

Ida Mary Elizabeth 11
Jacqueline Joy 49
James DeWayne child of 45

James Oliver 45

John Henry 2]

John Henry Jr. 48

Julia Louise 18

Julius i4

Justina 3

Karen child of 45
Larry child of 33
Laura 22

Lee Ann child of 48
Leroy child of 33
Leroy child of 15
Lester child of 44
Lester Lyell 44

Louis 12

Lyell Oliver 20

Lynn Stuart child of 23
Mabel Florence  child of 6
Mike child of 44
Nancy Lou 51

Oscar H 15

Paul Frederick child of 13
Randy child of 44
Robert child of 45
Rodney child of 45
Schuyler C child of 2
Scott Lewis child of 50
Sharon Allayne  child of 23
Sheryl 72

The End

Susie

Tammy

Theresa Louisa

Vernon Christ

Virginia

William Louis
Storck

Stella
Strehl

Christina
Taylor

Cheryl

Donna

Harold

John

Salem

Wallace L
Tepool

Don

Nathan
Thompson

David Lang

James Lchman
Tiedemann

John

Nicholas

Richard
Wahl

John

Matilda
Walther

Frieda Feyctta
Weddell

Jamice

Jim

Lauren

Nikki
White

Charles Clifton

John
Wingert

Hazel Inez
Winternheimer

Erma
Worstell

Colton

Dan

Peyton

child of 44
15
32
33
46
child of 12

child of 2
parent of spouse of 18

60

child of 36
child of 36
child of 38
spouse of 38
spouse of 36

spouse of 60
child of 60

child of 29
spouse of 29

spouse of 31
child of 56
56

parent of spouse of 7
spouse of 7

spouse of 20

child of 64
spouse of 64
child of 64
child of 64

child of 75
spouse of 75

spouse of 24
spouse of 33
child of 78

spouse of 78
child of 78




e ———————— T




e e e 4 . kA s

T
AR Yy

b canisy
4 AIES w...-rw o oy ek sk~ i
e g BT A (A
S ront e Ry T e 2 e
- - - ., - .
53 2 Zan et
S

%t 3 3
b &m Haxs) ‘ ;
- 3 : . z
A 4 = = o e I R, T, s ol D N W Y
e AT A Pt e e T A
e e e LI e

A uﬂ.i -
.'Ot.r’m. . l"‘“mm-k
o

oo

wEan

i’ = -
; p
P, e . ks i B VP MRl
B e ey =3
e g’l"ﬁg i e v e I"’“J‘. o .’l"

CeeRasene =
e e e by i A A iy S e e

SN A A

-
iy et e ey
i aae e

R

e TS AT vt (Lt

A

g i P

s { ety
el i o b
iy O Ryt by 3y B
LTy v 3
Ve S A A T

S

e A s e
s A e g v A o
S S e T

SR moety

T e s e e et St ooy
e e e T e e e e S o
e et =T T g




